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,earned 	S.C. for the *sspndente 
The applicant is iierlcing as $epaty, 

1 )irect.r(16) in luwahati under the Rss 
psndents. Me has apprea shed this Triks.' 
na1 by filing the 0.A.Ne3$ of 2004 
idiich was dJsp.ssd on on 2$.3.04 diresi. 
tin the spplieant to make a fresh 
reprssentAt.tsa beflere resp.ndente a 
dJx.ate* the reependente .t. c.ne.t4*r the 
r.pras.ntat3en. The applicant has 
esntend* that be is working at iwa. 
hati sines 2$and he is entitled 
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to chaise posting at New isihi. ViEs 
Impugned .rder dated I0596(Anna,cure 
Xi!!) the mpptica*t was transferred 
fr.m Suwahati to X•lkata, The appi Leant 
filed an.ther representatl.n dated 
13.5.9 •againet the erder dated 

The representati.n was rejected 
vide impugned .rd.r dated 
(Anneocare XV!) and he 'Ms directM to 
rep.rt to  K3-katq,r.i.ns1 sic 
of the flirest.rateó 

Mr.MeV.Amied learned 	1C.5.3. 
C. for the resp.nd ante has eaWsitted 
that there are two crIminal oases 
pending aqai.nst hIm. The transfer has 
been effected on public interest,; 
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2 i84 Thezef.r. he plays tsr .  £er veekse 
to file written statement. 

Peat the matter on 22.9.U6 in the 
meantime status quo as on t."day shall 
be maintained In as far the Ipplieant £5 
csncerned. 

a&'chaLrisan 
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22.09.2006 Present: Hon'ble Sri K.V. SachidnRndan 
Vice-Chairman. 

Learned 	Counsel 	for 	the 

Respondents submitted that he may be 

granted short time to file reply statement. 

Post on 31.10.2006 Interim order 

will continue till the next date. 
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post on 10.11 .2006 
tttue to Mr.M.U.Ahmed. lea, 
C.G.S.C. for riling reply 

Interim order will 
till such tijno. 
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10.1 l.20CX5 Present: Hon'bie Sri K.V. Sachidanendan 
Vice-Chairman. 
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Learned 	Counsel 	for 	the 

Respondents submitted that he has already 

filed reply statement, copy of the same also 

served to the learned Counsel for the 

Applicant. The Applicant may file rejoinder, 

if any. 

Considering the issue involved, I am 

of the view that the O.A. is to be admitted. 

Admit. Post on 28.11.2006. 	L,_~ 

Viee-ChAirm rn 
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20 • 12 • 06 Counsel appearing for the parties submit 

that pleadings are over. Counsel for the 

respondents subnitted that he may have to 

file additional written statement to the 
rejoinder. 

post on 11.1 .07 for hearing. In the 

meantime the respondents may file additional 

written Statement. 

Counsel for the respondents 
prayed for adjournment due to his 
personal difficulty. Prayer is 
allowed. Post, the matter 
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29.1L.4. 	The counsel for the respondents has submi- 
• 	 tted that he has not received the copy of the 

rej.inder and he wanted to take instructions, 
• 	 egistry is directed to verify the same. 

Interim order s1ali continue till the next 
date. Peat the matter on 20.12.9 
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Counsel for the respondents 
prays for adjournment for his personal 
difficulty, Pest the matter for hearing 
on 8.2.07. Interim order shall continue. 

Vice -  Chairman 

8.2.07.1. Post the znatten122.O7. 

Vice-Chairman 
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Let the case be, posted on 14.2.2007. 
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Counsel for the applicant prays for 
ydrnnieiit. Post the matter on 26.2.07. 

Intertm erer sn&ii centjnuh 

Vice-Chairman 

)07 	Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel for 

the Applicant submits that he is not 

ready with the matter. 

Post on 28.03.2007. Interim order 

will continue till such time. 
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283 0 2007 	Adjourned and posted on 2.4.07 

V1ceCha.trffian 
• 	bb., 

2.4.2007 	Heard learned cOunsel for the 

arties. Judgment delivered in open 

• 	urt, kept in separate sheets. 
• 	 • 	

. The O.A. disposed of in terms of the 

rder. No costs. - 	 • 	 - 
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• GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

O.A. No.209 of 2006 

DATE OF DECISION:02,04,2007 

Shri K.K.Singh 	• 
..............................................................A pp licant/s  

Mr. M.Chanda 	• 	 . 
....................................................Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus - 
U.O.I. &. Ors 

...........................................................Respo nden t/s  

Mr.M.U,Ahmed. Addi. C.G.S.Q. 
.........................................................Ad voca te  for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRN 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to 	4N see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 /'esfNo 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest Being. 
compiled at Jodhpur Bench & other Behes? 	 sfNo 

4 	Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? • 	 )61No 

- 	- 	 Vice—Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCB 

Original Application No. 209 of 2006. 

Date of Order: This, the 2nd day of April, 2007. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN 

Shri Krishna Kumar Singh 
S/o Late Badri Narain Singh 
Working as Deputy Director (L) 
Resident of TAGS, House No.6 
Main Road, Kharguli 
Guwahati-78 1001. 

Applicant. 

By Advocates S/Shri M.Chanda, S.Nath, G.N.Chakraborty & Mrs. 
U.Dutta. 

- 	
- Versus - 

The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India 
Ministry of Human Resource Development (HRD) 
New Delhi- 110 001. 

The Director 
Govt. of India 
Central Hindi Directorate 
Ministry of Human Resource Development (HRD) 
West Block-7, R.K.Puram. 

Dr.P.L.Taneja 
Director 
Central Hindi Directorate 
West Block-7, R.K.Puram. 
New Delhi - 110 066. 

The Administrative Officer 
Central Hindi Directorate 

• 	West Block-7, RK.Puram. 
• 	New Delhi - 110 066. 

Respondents. 

By Mr. M.U.Ahmed, Addl.C.G.S.C. 
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ORDER(ORAJ 

SACHIDANANDAN, K.V.,(V.C.): 

The applicant was initially appointed as Assistant 

Director (Linguistic) in the office of the Central Hindi Directorate, 

New Delhi on 13.02.1989. On 23.08.1996 he was promoted to the 

post of Deputy Director (Languages) and thereafter he was 

transferred and posted to Kolkata in the same capacity. In April, 

1998 he was transferred to Guwahati. However, alter serving three 

months in Guwahati he was temporarily transferred and posted to 

New Delhi. Thereafter, Applicant was appointed as Assistant. 

Commissioner on deputation basis at Kolkata under the 

Commissioner of Linguistic Minorities in India. After four years of 

serving there lie was repatriated and posted again at Guwahati vide 

order dated 18.6.2003 (Annexure-Il). From the averment made in 

the O.A. it is contended that as per Office Memorandum dated 

14.12.1983 (Annexure-lIl) the Central Govt. civilian employees who 

is saddled with all India transfer liability are entitled to their choice 

station posting after serving for a fixed tenure in the North Easter 

Region. Applicant claimed that as per the said OM he is entitled to 

get his, choice place of posting on completion of fixed two years 

tenure in North East Region. But while serving as Deputy Director 

(Languages) at Guwahati office vide order dated 10.02.2004 he was 

sought to be transferred again to Kolkata. Applicant submitted 

representation for his choice posting at New Delhi on 15.02.2004 

(Annexure-V). Being aggrieved with the aforesaid transfer and non- 
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consideration of his choice place of posting the Applicant filed O.A. 

No.38/2004 before this Tribunal. This Tribunal vide its order dated 

20.02.2004 stayed his transfer order. The O.A. was finally disposed 

of directing the Applicant to file fresh representation with a further 

direction to the Respondents to consider his representation by 

passing reasoned order within a time frame. Interim order was 

extended till the completion of the exercise. Pursuant to the 

direction of this Tribunal Applicant filed representation on 

01.04.2004. Vide order dated 07.02.2005 the Applicant was put 

under suspension since criminal cases were registered against him. 

C.P. No. 12/2005 so filed by the Applicant was dismissed vide order 

dated 22.07.2005. Order of suspension was revoked by the 

Respondents vide order dated 25.04.2005 (Annexure-XI). Thereafter 

on 05.05.2005 a fresh order has been issued to the Applicant 

transferring and posting him once again to Kolkata while his 

representation was pending for consideration. Applicant made 

representations on 13.05.2005 and 12.06.2005 for posting his at 

his choice place i.e, New Delhi but vide impugned order dated 

28.07.2006 (Annexure-XVI) his request was turned down directing 

him to report for duty to Kolkata immediately. Aggrieved by the 

aátion on the part of the Respondents, the Applicant has 

approached this Tribunal by way of this O.A. seeking the following 

main reliefs: - 

"8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside 
and quash the impugned office memorandum No. 
F.No.5-5/89 Admn. dated 28.07.2006 (Aimexure- 
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XVI) and the transfer order dated 05.05.2006 
(Annexure-XiII) issued by the respondents. 

8.2 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the 
respondents to grant choice station posting to the 
applicant at New Delhi and till such consideration 
is made, the applicant be allowed to continue in 
his present post at Guwahati.." 

2. 	Respondents have filed detailed reply statement 

contending that the Applicant joined his duty at Guwahati on 

11.04.2003. Whiled working at Guwahati large number of 

complaints were received against him and on enquiry most of the 

complaints that were made against him were substantiated. 

Therefore and as his behavioux was undesirable, he was 

transferred to Kolkata vide order dated 10.02.2004. The Applicant 

was arrested by Dispur Police on 31.01.2005 and was detained in 

police custody exceeding 48 hours and therefore he had to be 

placed irncler suspension as per Rule 10 of CCS (CA) Rules, 1965 

on 07.02.2005. The cases are still pending before the Chief Judicial 

Magistrate, Kamrup and Sesion Court, Kamrup. Applicant's 

deemed suspension was reviewed by a Committee and the 

Committee recommended revocation of his deemed suspension. The 

ommittee also recommended shifting of the Applicant from 

Guwahati for re-building office's image and the said 

recommendations were accepted HRD Minister. Accordingly, his 

suspension was revoked and order dated 05.05.2005 transferring & 

posting the Applicant to Kolkata in vacant post was issued. The 

Applicant failed to comply with the decision for his shifting to 

Kolkata and he has no valid ground for challenging the same. 
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Respondents has specifically stated in their reply statement that 

the Applicant would have earned entitlement for claim of choice 

posting after completing two years of fixed tenure including inter 

alia other conditions. He joined the Guwahati Office on 11.04.2003 

and was transferred to Kolkata on 10.02.2004 and his claim for 

choice place of posting was well ahead of completion of fixed tenure 

and hence his claim has no validity. After the personal hearing so 

afforded to the Applicant and keeping.in mind the findings of the 

enquiry his request for choice station posting was fund completely 

devoid of merits and therefore, was rejected by the Respondents. 

The Applicant has also filed a rejoinder reiterating the 

contentions made in the O.A. and further contended that he has 
0 

already, completed his fixed tenure North East. He submitted that 

although the Respondents had temporarily utilized his services in 

Central Hindi Directorate, Delhi and also under deputation in 

Kolkata for sometime, he was holding his substantive post in the 

Regional Office, Guwahati all along from April, 1998. The Applicant 

has also submitted certain documents by a separate Affidavit. 

I have heard Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for the 

applicant and Mr. M.U.Ahmed, learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the 

Respondents. Learned counsel for the parties have also taken my 

attention to the various pleadings, materials and evidence placed 

on record. The short question for consideration, leaving aside all 

other contentions of malafides, criminal cases; integrity of the 

Applicant etc. which are not very germane is whether the Applicant 
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is entitled for his choice posting or not. Learned counsel for the 

Applicant has relied upon a judgment of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

passed on 01.03.2002 in the case of Tapan Kumar Chakraborty v. 

Union of India and Others in O.A. No.487/2001 published at 
OctoDer, 2002 

Page-84 of the SwamysnewS.Lwhereifl this Tribunal has held as 

under:- 

The facts are not in dispute. The impugned 
order of transfer, dated 13-11-2000, has been 
subject matter of adjudication before this 
Tribunal. The direction was given to the 
respondents to consider the case of the applicant 
for choice of posting. The submission made by the 
Respondents that the applicant has not made any 
application for choice of posting cannot be 
accepted, because the applicant had come before 
this Tribunal for consideration of ch6ice of 
posting. No material has been placed on behalf of 
the respondents to show that the transfer 
guidelines issued by the Respondents 'vide their 
letter, dated 25-1-2000, are not applicable to the 
applicant. 

As mentioned above, it is stated in Para 19, 
of the guidelines that the guidelines apply to non-
teaching staff also to the extent applicable. 
Reference to the guidelines does not show that the 
staff working in Regional Office is outside the 
purview of transfer guidelines. The submission of 
the Respondents on the material before us cannot 
be sustained. The rejection of the claim of the 
applicant in the impugned order, dated 4-12-
2001, is not considered justified, as the same is 
not based on any material. Normally, the transfer 
orders are not interfered by 'the Tribunal unless 
the orders are found to be arbitrary, mala fide or 
without justification. The applicant had come 
before this Tribunal earlier. The respondents were 
directed to consider his request. Again his request 
was turned down taking a new stand. The 
rejection of applicant's representation could not be 
supported by any material. The impugned order, 
dated 4-12-2001, is found to be arbitrary. 

L___ 
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The impugned order, dated 4-12-2001, is 
• 	 accordingly set aside. The respondents are 
• 	 directed to consider the case of the applicant for 

transfer to his choice of posting at Kolkata as per 
guidelines, dated 25-1-2000,. and to accommodate 
the applicant at Kolkata against existing available 
vacancy. The Respondents are directed to 
complete the process within a month of the receipt 

• of this order. The interim order, dated 3-1-2002, 
shall continue to operate till the completion of the 
exercise. 

Application is allowed as indicated above. 
There shall however, no order as to costs." 

it is an admitted fact that a person who has completed 2/3 years of 

service in North East is entitled to get his choice station. As far as 

the Applicant is concerned, in the reply statement filed in 

O.A.38/2004 the strict contention taken by the Respondents was 

that since the Applicant has joined' in 'Guwahati office only on 

11.04.2003 he had not completed his tenure. Regarding his 

transfer to Kolkata, this Court vide order dated 21.08.2006 has 

directed the Respondents to maintain status quo as far as the 

Applicant was conèerned. It is quite clear that the by virtue of the 

Court order, or otherwise, the Applicant is continue in Guwahati till 

date. It is borne out that the Applicant has completed his tenure 

period i.e, for two years in Guwahati by this time. Therefore, this 

Court is of the view that without going to the merits of the case and 

the allegations made in the O.A. as well as in the reply statement 

justice will be met if a direction is given to the Applicant to submit 

fresh representation and to Respondents to consider the same for 

his choice place of posting as per rule within a time frame. 
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5. 	Therefore, Applicant is directed to submit a 

comprehensive representation with all material evidence to the first 

Respondent within a period of three weeks from the date of receipt 

of this order. On receipt of such representation, the first 

Respondent or any order competent authority as directed by him 

shall consider and dispose• of the representation by passing 

speaking order based on the rule positions, observations made 

above and the facts of the case communicating the same to the 

Applicant within a time frame of three months thereafter. 

The Original Application is disposed of with the 

observations made above. There shall be no order as to costs. 

However, status quo order that has already been passed 

on 21.08.2006 shall continue till the completion of the exercise as 

directed above. 

(K. V. SACHIDANANDAN) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
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IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 
çrHE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, MAN IPU R, 

ThiPU1A MLZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADES!-I 

IT PETITION (C NO. 3577 OF 1999 

Shri Bhagvan Meughani 
Senior Accounts Of}iccr, 
OfIicc of the Inland Watcr Authority ol india, 
Ministry of Surfnce Transport, 
Goveniineiit of India, 
Ith.anicsvari Bu ihi jug, 
5(1  Floor, Chau-ibau-j, A.T. 1oad, 
Guwahati- 781 00].. 

P12'I'!'l'10NER 
-VERSUS- 

).. Union of India, 
1111-oujj Secretary 10 the Govt. of India, 
Minis t.r of Surthcc 'I'raiisport, 
Govcriujcnt of India, Paraiucsvu-j Building, 
5I Floor, Clifti'.ari, A .I'. Road, 
Guvohai.j- 781 001. 

The Cbairiinn, 
Inland \Vat.cI\vavs Authority of lndja, 
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.o1un1crcja1 (outi.lcx, St:ct.ioix 18, 

NO1L)A(IJI'). 
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ItIniid 	Vt11((r Vity; i\tit IiOiily of  
Minitcr of uih.ice 5 i'rati3polt, 
Govcnncnt of india, 
Head Office B/I (10- 112, 
Commercial Complex, Section- 18 
(1)1st. Gautam Budh Nagar) 
PIN 201301, UttarPradcsli. 

'l.Shri S. Javarawa.i, 
Chief Aecouj.its Officer, 
inland \Vatcr Ways Antliojjlv of India 
13- 100 - 12, Coin iiicix.irtl Coiu,lcx, 
Section 18, Noida, 
UtL'ir Piadesh -- 20 13() I 
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PRESENT 
THE HON'ELE MR. JUSTICE D. BISWAS 

For the petitioner. * 	Mr. B.K. Sarma, 
Mr. M. Chanda, Advocates. 

For the, respondent 	: 	Mr. C. Choudhury, 

Date ofhearing 	 16.12.2002 

Date of Judgment and 	16.12.2002 
Order 

JiJ1cI1ENT JND OflE!ER 
(OR AL) 

Heard Mr. B.K. Sauna, learned Counsel for tihc 

petitioner assisted by Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel and also Mr. C. 

Choudhury, learned Central Governnicnt. Standing Counsel for the Union 
of India. 

2. 	This petition has been filed controverting the legality and 

validity of the order of transfer dated 1 1. .6. 1999 (Anncxurc-5) and 

consequent release order of the same dale. By the aforesiid ordcr of 

transfer the petitioner who was serving as Senior Accounts officer in the 

Head Quarter Office at Nbida was Uisfcircd to GuwaJiati. The clialleiige 

is on ,the ground that the advertisement issued pursuant to which the 

petitioner was appointed was meant fbr stalT in the llcnd Quw - tcr of thc 
Inland Waterways Authority of India which is at Noida. According to Shri 

B.K. Sauna, learned Senior Counsel the petitioner pursuant to the above 
advertisenjent offered his candidature and on selection and appointment 

joined the post at Noida with the cxpecUou that he would be a1lovcd to 

continue there till superannuation Bcsidcs, Shn Sauna, fui them. pouitcd 

out that the petitioner in a departmental proceeding mitiatcd against the 
F. 	respondent No '1 deposed againsi the latici It nia on his cvldLucc 11iit 

_H----- 	 - 
- 



	

• 	

he rcspondt No.1 Was imposed with a pen 
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• . . ....................It wod appeaj
-  thar the ordej-  of the wx t 1)Conei Was 

1ssud on 11.6 1999 	
d Ui peojei assumed 

dü3  t 	
at Guivallati 
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heCompleted tice year Therefoxe, it wod be of no 	
at this belated Sgc to mrfcie wiU2 the 
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There was no dispute at the bar that the aforesald 
emoiandum is apphcable in respect of the 1n1id Watens a a Autlionty 

4 
of India and hence, oii completion of two )cais in the North Eastern 

region the petitioner is entitled to considciatioij for pos1mg to a place of 

his choice Infact, the respondeut autIiorit has also given chocc of 

)osting bother employees, neiv, Shri M.IK. Saha, Dcctor, S I ., ij S.K. 
• 	Sharina, SeiorAcourjts Officer and Sin -i Maliesli lKumai-, U.D.C. In the 

fcts and CirCmflSbflcci of the cac, this Cour 	w t is of the opion tIi:it. tue 
• 	petiUoncs case for Uansfei-  to a place of his choice (Noida) is just. and 

'1i0 wi-it j ction is disposed of with the dhecl iou to (lie 
respondents, pcuiarlv 1;'espondentNo.2, the C1aiiii, Inland 
Watenvays Authoiity of India to consider the 1 cprcscrmtatjcjm of the writ 
peUUoncr. subnñtted oi i.OG.2OO2 in accordance with tile l)rovinions of 
the McuIoi?Jjid 	dated 11th. I)cccIj 	183 uid 	ss 
orders for s trifer to a place of his choice (Noi(ja) within a period of 
two months from the date of receipt of a Copy of liiis judgment. 

The peUUoncr is permitted to SUI)ifljt U COJ)V of this 
Judgment along with other uccssaiy dociwjcimts to (lic C!iaiumuajm 
iinmued iateiy. 

•Q 	ru n  rry:  

P• 	 (Co pyn Soi) 
GihU lie Coi 

da cri'-.1  

(IN 
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IN THE CENTRAL DM 	RAi11T€ TR BUNAL 

I 	- .-. 
GIJWAH ArrffrciCH: GUWAH ATE 

(An application under Section 19 of the Adniinistrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. a  0  1  12006 

Shri Krishna Kiunar Singh 

-Vs- 

Union of India and Others. 

LIST Of DATES AND SYNOPSIS Of THE APPLICATION 

1302.1989- Applicant was initially appointed as Assistant Director (Linguistic) 
on 13.02.1989 at New DeThi in the Central Hindi Directorate under 
the department of Human Resource Development. The applicant 
was promoted as Deputy Director (Languages) on 23.08,1996 and 
thereafter he was transferred and posted to Eastern Regional Office, 
Kolkata as Deputy Director (Languages). 

23.01.2003- Applicant was repatriated and posted in the Regional Office. 
Guwahati under the Dept. of Central Hindi Directorate as Deputy 
Director (Languages), vide order dated 2301.03. He joined for duty 
at Guwahali on 18.06.2003 (Annexure- II & II) 

14,12.1983- Government of India, Ministrrf Finance, Department of 
Expenditure, issued O.M No. dated 1412.83. In terms of the 
aforesaid O.M, the Central Government ciilian employees who are 
saddle with all India transfer liability are entitled to choice station 
posting after serving for a fixed tenure of 2/3 years in the NE 
Region. (Annex tire- IT]) 

10.02.2004- Applicant was sought to be transferred athposted from Guwahali 
Regional Office to Regional office, Kolkata. 	(Annexure- IV) 

15.0.2004/i6.02.04- 	Applicant submitted representations praying for his 
choice station posting in Delhi. 	 (Annexure- V. VI) 

2503.2004- Applicant approached this Hon'ble Tribunal by filing O.A. No. 
38/2004 praying for quashing order of transfer to Kolkala and for 
farther direction upon the respondents for grant of choice station 
posting at New Dell-ti, This Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to stay 

Ø/LO1\ 	v&j 
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the transfer order dated 10.02.04 vide it's interim order dated 
10.02.04 and finally disposed of the said O.A. vide it's order dated 
2503.04. (Aiinexure- VII) 

01.04.2004- Applicant submitted one representation in compliance with the 
direction passed by this Hon'hle Tribunal. 	(Armexure- VIII) 

07.02.2005- Applicant was placed under suspension as because he was trapped 
in a criminal case in a planned maimer and an FIR was lodged 
against him at Dispux Police Station, Guwahati on 31.01-05. 

(Aimexure- IX) 
22.07.2005- Applicant approached this Hon'ble Tribunal by filirg C.P No. 

12/2005, which was dismissed vide judgment and order dated 
22.07.05. (Annexure- X) 

25. 04.2006- Suspension order of the applicant was revoked vide order dated 
25.04.06,' which was not intimated to the applicant. However, 
applicant resumed his duties immediately on 05.07.2006 (F.N). 

(Annexure- XI, XII) 

05.05.2006- Respondents issued impugned order dated 05.05.06 transferring 
the applicant from Guwahati to Kolkata, while representation 
dated 01,04.04 of the applicant is pending before the respondents 
and the order dated 25.03.04 of this Hon'ble Tribunal has not been 
complied with. (Annexure- Xlii) 

13.05.2006, 12.06.06- Applicant submitted representations to the Respondent No. 
A. 

2 and 1 against the transfer and posting order dated 05.05.06 and 
prayed for consideration of his transfer to his choice station Delhi. 

(Annexure- )UV, XV) 

28,07.2006- Respondent No, 2 issued impugned office memorandum dated 
28.07.06 informed the applicant that his request for posting to 
Guwahati or New Delhi has been turned down by th respondent 
No. 1 and further directed the applicant to report for duty to 
Ko]kata immediately, failing which he would be proceeded as per 
rules. (Annexure- XVI) 

Hence this Original Application. 

PRAYERS 

1. 	That the Hon'hle Tribunal be pleased to set aside and quash the impugned 

office memorandum No. F. No. 5-5 1/89 Adnm. dated 28.07.2006 

Qt 
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(Annexure- XVI) and. the transfer order dated 05.05.2006 (Annexure- )(ffl) 

issued by the respondents. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to grant 

choice station posting to the applicant at New Dcliii and till such 

consideration is made, the applicant be allowed to continue in his present 

post at Guwahaff. 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Tnterirn order prayed fnr 

During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the foilowiig 
iiiterim relief: - 

That the Hon'hle Tribunal be pleased to stay operation of the impugned 

office memorandum No. F. No. 5-5/89 Adnin. dated 28.07.2006 

(Anne.xure- XVI) and the transfer order dated 05.05.2006 (Annexu.re- XIII) 
issied by the respondents. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the rspondents that the 

pendency of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents for 

consideration of the case of the applicant for providing relief as prayed 

for. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 
(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 	O.A. No. 	? /2006 

Shri Krishna Kumar Singh 	: Applicant. 

Union of Indi.a & Ors. 	 : Respondents 

INDEX 
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1. - Application 144 
2. --- Verfficalion -15- 

3. 1 Copy of the letter dated 23.01.03 1 	- 
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Ii. IX Copyof suspensionorderdated 07.02.05. 
12. X Copyof judnent and orderdated 22.07.05. 3t 
13. Xl Copyof orderda led 25.04.06. i 5 
14. XII Copyof joining report dated 05.07.06.  
15. XIII Copyof orderdated05.05.06 - 
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•17. XV Copyof representation dated12.06.06. 3) 

18. XVI Copy 	of iinpu8oed 	ineinoranduni 	dated 
28.07.06.  1 

Filed By: 

Date:- 
	 Advocate 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	 - 

GIJWAHATI BINCH; GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) i 
( 

O.A. No, 	 12006 

BEThTEEN: 

Sliri Kxishn.a Kuinar Singli, 

S/o- Late Badri Narain Singh, 
Working as Deputy Director (L), 
Resident of TAGS!  House No. 6. 
Main Road, Kharguli, 
Guwahati- 781001. 

Applicant. 

-AND- 

The Union of India, 

Represented by Secretary to the 
Government of India, 
Miinistry of Human Resotirce Development (HRD), 
New Delhi- 110001. 

The Director, 
Govt. of India, 
Central Hindi Directorate, 
Ministry of Human Resource Development, 
West Block- 7, R.K. Purrn, 

Dr. P.L. Taneja, 
Director, 
Central Hindi Directorate, 
West Block- 7, R.K. Puram, 
New Dcliii- 110066. 

The Administrative Officer, 
Central Hindi Directorate, 
West Block- 7, RK. Purani. 
New Dcliii- 110066. 

Repondent.s. 
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DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

Parficulars of the order (s) agthnst which this applicafion is made: 

This application is made against the impugned order bearing letter No. F. 

No. 5-5/89 Admn. dated 28.07.2006 (Annexure- XVI) issued by the 

Respondent No. 3, rejecting the representation of the applicant pertaining 

to his transfer and posting from Cuwahati to New Delhi as his choice 

station. The representation was made by the applicant in compliance with 

the judgment and order dated 25.03.2004 in O.A. No. 38/2004, passed by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal: 

The applicant declares that the subjeci matter of this application is well 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon' ble Tribunal. 

LImitation: 

The applicant further declares that this application is ified within the 

Ifinitation prescribed under Section- 21 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act' 1985. 

C. 	Facts of the case: 

4.1 	That the applicant is a ciliLen of India and as such he is entitled to all the 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. 

4.2 That your applicant after being selected by the 1JP.SC was initially 

appointed as Assistant Director (Linguistic) on 13.02.1989 at New Delhi in 

the Central Hindi Directorate under the department of Human Resource 

Devlopment. The applicant was promoted as Deputy Director 

(Languages) on 23.08.1996 and thereafter he was transferrd and posted to 

Eastern Regional Office, Kolkata as Deputy Director (Languages). 

nc 
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In April, 1998 the applicant was transferred and posted as Deputy 

Director in the Regional Office, Guwahali. However, after serving a period 

of three months in July 1998 the applicant was temporarily transferred and 
posted '  to Central Hindi Directorate, New Delhi along with the N.E. 

Regional Office in the post of Deputy Director. 

4.3 That the applicant was appointed on deputation basbs at Kolkata under the 

I Coninussjoner for Linguistic Minorities in India, under the Ministry of 

Social Justice and Empowerment and after serving a period of more than 4 

year as AssU.. Commissioner for Linguistic MinoritIes, Kolka La he was 
repatrinted and posted in the Regional Office, Guwahati under the L)ept. of 

Central Hindi Directorate as Deputy Director (Languages), which would he 

evident from the letter No. 1/45/98-35 dated 23.01.2003. The applicant 
accordingly joined for duty at Guwahati In terms of the above mentioned 
order and the said fact would also be evident from the letter bearing No. F. 
No. 3-26 1 '2000- Adnin. dated 18.06.2003. 

Copy of the letter dated 23.01.03 and 18.06.03 are enclosed herewith 

for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal and marked as Annexure- I and II 
respectively 

4.4 That the applicant begs to state that the Government of India, Minis try of 

Finance, Department of Expenditure, granted certain improvement and 

facilities to the Central Government dvilian employees who are posted in 

the North Eastern Region vide O.M No. 200014/3/83..EjV dated 14. 12. 1983 

by the Government of India,Ministry of Finance, department of 

iture. In terms of the aforesaid O.M, the Central Government 

employees who are saddle with all India transfer liability are 

to choice station posting after serving for a fixed tenure in the NE 

The relevant portion of the O.M dated 14.12.1983 issued by the 

of India is reproduced below: I 
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"Subject: Allowance and facilities for civilian employees of the 

Centnil Government serving in the states 4nd Union Territoiies 

of North Eastern Regionimprovements thereof. 
The need for attracting and retaining the services of competent 
officers for service in the North Eastern Region comprising the 
states of Assam, Meghaiaya, Manipur, Nagaland, Tripura and the 
Union Territories of Anmachal Pradesh and Mizoram has been 
engaging the attention of the Government of some time. The 

Government had appointed a committee under the Chairmanship 

of Secretary, Deptt. of Personnel and Administrative reforms, to 

review the existing allowances and facilitIes adnissible to the 

various categories of civilian central Government employees 

serving in this region and to suggest suitable improvements, the 
recommendations of the coinnüttee hav been carefully considered 

by the Government and the President is now pleased to decide as 
follow. 
1) 	Tenure of postinWdeputation. 
There will be a fixed tenure of posting of years at a lime for 

officers with services of 10 years or less and of 2 years of service at 
a time for officers with more than 10 years of service, period of 
leave, training etc., in excess of 15 days per year will be excluded in 
counting the tenure period of 2/3 years. officers on completion of 

the fixed tenure of service mcintioncd above, may be considered for 

posting to a station of their tholGe as far as possible. The period of 

deputation of the Central Government employees to the 
States/Union territories of the North Eastern Region will generally 

be for 3 years which can be extended in exceptional cases in 

exigencies of public service as well as when the employees 
concerned is prepared to stay longer. The admissible deputation 

allowance will also continue to be paid during the period of 

deputation so extended. 

£L 	&II 
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Copy of extract of the O.M dated 14.12.1983 is annexed hereto for 

perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexui -  Ill. 

4.5 That it is sthted that in view of the aforesaid O.M dated 14.12.1983 and 

22.07.1998 the present applicant is entitled to get a choice station posting on 

compleiicm of the fixed 2 years tenure. Moreover, in addition to the 

aforesaid benefit the applicant is also entitled to S.D.A.. reimbursement of 

H.R.A for old station, additional benefit of L.T.0 and a special weigtage in 

service for servin g  in N...Region. 

4.6 That while working as Deputy Director (Tanguages), under the Deptt. of 

Central Hindi Directorate, Guwahati, the applicant received on 16.02.2004 

one order dated 10.02.2004 whereby the applicant was sought to be 

transferred and posted from Guwahati Region office to the Regional Office 

in Kolkata with immediate effect, even before completion of his fixed, 

tenure of 2 years service in NE Region as laid down by the GovernnienL 

The applicant meanwhile submitted representation on 15.02.2004 to the 

respondents praying for his choice station posting in Dcliii, followed by 

another representa Lion on 16.02.2004. But the respondents Lra.nsferred the 

applicant from Guwahati. to Kolkata with malafide intention and did not 

consider his choice station posting at New Delhi, which the applicant is 

legitimately enlitled in terms of the professed policy of the Government. 

Copy of the order dated 10.02.04 and representations dal.ed 15.02.05 

and 16.02.04 are annexed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as 

Annexure I\T.. V and VI respectively. 

4.7 That being aggrieved at his arbitrary transfer to Kolkata and non-

consideration of his choice station posting to New Delhi, the applicant 

approached this Hon'ble Tribunal through O.A. No. 38/2004 praying for 

quashing of his order of transfer to Kolkata and for further direction upon 

the respondents for grant of choice station posting to the applicant. This 

e/~—. -I ~~ - 



- 	 6 

Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to stay the transfer order dated 10.02.04 vide 
it's interim order dated 20.02.2004. in O.A No. 38/2004 and finally disposed 
of the O.A No. 38/2004 vide it's order dated 25.03.04 with the direction as 
under; -. 	 - 

Accorgly, applicant is directed to file a fresh and 
detailed representation mentioning his choice place of posting to 
the respondents within a period of one week from the date of 
receipt of this order. If such application is made, respondents shall 

consider the same and pass a reasoned order within one month's 

time thereafter. Adequate pre-conditionej hearing shall also be 
given to the applicant. 

With this, the O.A is disposed of. No costs. 

Till the completion of the exercise, interim order dated 
20,02.04 will continue." 

Copy of the Honi,le Tribunal's order dated 25M3.04 is aurtexed 
hereto as Annexure- VU. 

4.8 That in compliance with the above mentioned order this Hori'ble Tribunal, 
the applicant submitted one fepresentat-lon dated 01.04.2004 enclosing 

therewith a copy of the CAT's order dated 25.03.04, wherein the applicant 

described interalia his personal problems in details and gave an updated 

account of various transfers faced by him and further highlighted that prior 

to his posting at Guwahati, he had already served in Kolkata for about 4 

years. The applicant in his representation also referred to his earlier 
representht-ion dated 12.12.2002 for his posting in New Delhi and stat:ed 

that his proposed transfer to Kolkata again was a punitive transfer. The 

applicant therefore reiterated his prayer for his posting to his choice 
station, New Delhi. 

Copy of the representation  dated 01.04.04 is annexed hereto for 
perusal of Hon'ble TribuiiaJ as Annexure- VIII. 
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4.9 That while the applicant was anxiously waiting for lii transfer and posting 

to New Delhi, he was surprisingly trapped into a crhninal case in a planned 

manner and an FIR was lodged against him at Dispur Police Station. 

Cuwahati on 31.01.2005, and sending him to Police custody for 5 days, 

resulting into his suspension from service. Two fabricated criminal cases on 

the charge of attempt to rape and trespass etc. was registered against the 

applicant in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanrup bearing No. CR 

202/05, similarly other case has also been committed in the Session Court, 

Kanirup under No. GR 203/05 and No. 196 K/06 against the applicant. 

However, nothing prima fade could be established against the applicant 

and the cases are now pending before the learned Court's aforesaid. The 

applicant has also filed a cross FIR of Assault, which has been registered in 
the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate as G.R. 606/05 and charge 

sheet has been filed and the same is pending before the Court.. The 

applicant was however, placed under suspension w.e.f. 07,02.2005 vide 

order No. F. No. 5-5/89-Admit, dated 07.02.2005. 

Copy of suspension order dated 07.02.05 is annexed hereto for 

perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- IX. 

.10 That finding no response to his prayers for his choice station posting to 

New Delhi and due to non-compliance of the order dated 25.03.04 of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 38/2004, the applicant ified one Contempt 

Petition under C.P. No. 12/2005 in O.A. No. 38/2004 before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal on 23.03.2005. This Hcm'hle Tribunal vide its judgment and order 

dated 22.07.2005 in C.P No. 12/2005, dismissed the Contempt Petition 

observing that no direction for posting can be given upon the respondents 

until the order of suspension is cancelled, and accepted the apology 

tendered by the respondents to that effect. 

Copy of suspension order dated 22.07.05 is annexed hereto for 

perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- X. 



4.11 That subsequently, vide one order No. F. No. 5-5/89-Admit, dated 

25.04.2006, the suspension of ihe applicant was revoked but. the said 

revocation was neither intimated to the applicant nor any copy of the said 

revocation order was sent to him. Eventually, followIng his quarries, the 

order was shown to the applicant on 03.07.2006 Only when the applicant 

could come to know that his suspension stood revoked w.e.f. 25.04.06. 

Accordingly, the applicant resumed his duties immediately on 05.07.2006 

only when the applicant could come to know that his suspension stood 

revoked w.e.f. 25.04.06. Accordingly., the applicant resumed his duties 

immediately on 05.07.2006 (F.N) itself and sent his joiutng report dated 

05.07.2006 to the respondent No. 2. 

Copy of order dated 25M4.06 and joining report dated 05.07.06 are 

annexed hereto for perusal of Horr'ble Tribunal as Annexure Xl 

and XII respectively. 

4.12 That in the meantinie, when the representation dated 01.04.2004 of the 

applicant was pending before the respondents and the order dated 25.03.04 

of this Hoble Tribuiiitl in O.A No. 38/2004 was still to be complied with 

by the re.spondents a fresh order was issued by the respondents on 

135.05.2006 transferring and posting the applicant once again from 

Guwahati to Kollc.ata. It is relevant to mention here that the respondents 

issued the said order when their earlier order dated 10.02.2004 transferring 

the applicant from Guwahati to Kolkata has been stayed by this Hox'ble 

Tribunal vide it's order dated 25.03.04. 

Copy of order dated 05.05.06 is annexed hereto for perusal of 

Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- XIII. 

4.13 That thereafter, the applicant submitted a representation on 13.05.2006 to 

the Respondent No. 2 against the transfer order dated 05.05.2006 and 

prayed for consideration of his transfer to his choice station Delhi. 
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Subsequently, he submitted, another representation on 12.06.2006 to 

Respondent No. 1 for consideraLion of his prayer but to no resulL 

Copy of representation dated 13.05.06 and dated. 12.06.06 are 

annexed hereto for perusal of Flon'bie Tribunal as Annexu.re- XIV 

and XV respectively. 

4.14 That thereafter, the Respondent No. 2 vide his impugned office 
memorandum No. F. No. 5-5/89 Adnin. dated 28.07.2006 informed the 

applicant that his request for posting to Guwahati or New Delhi has been 

ttirneci down by the Respondent No. 1 and further directed the applicant 

to report for duty to Koll<ata immediately failing which he would be 

proceeded against as per rules. 

Copy of impugned office memorandum dated 28.0705 is annexed 

hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Airnexure-XVI. 

4.15 That the applicant most humbly begs to state that the respondents have 

been issuing orders time and again transferring the applicant to Kolkata 01 

but not indined to consider his choice station posting to New Delhi which 

he is legitimately entitled to get in terms of the policy laid down by the 

Government vide O.M dated 14.12.1983 and 22.07.1998 as stated in para 
4.4 hereinabove. The proposed transfer of the applicant to Kolkata does 

not involve any public interest but for some extraneous 1easons only. It is 

relevant to mention here that the i2spondent No. 2 in her written affidavit 

dated 24.05.0,05 submitted earlier before this Hon'ble Tribunal in 

connection with the Contempt Petition No. 12/2005 (in O.A. No. 38/2004) 

had stated in para 7 of the affidavit that the said transfer of the applicant 

to Koikta has been made following complaints received against the 

applicant from some voluntary Hindi Organisations. It is evident 

therefore hat the proposed transfer is punitive in nature which has been 

done on the basis of some unfounded and fabricated complaints and that 

VV\_ 
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too without bringing the same to the notice of the applicant and without 
giving him reasonable opportwiitv of being heard. 

Further. in the same para No. 7 of her written affidavit as stated 

above, the Respondent No. 2 had also stated that since a police case has 

been filed against the applicant. in [he Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, 

Kanirup, the applicant cannot be transferred from Guwahati at this stage. 

But surprisingly thereafter, the said respondent No. 2 has issued his order 

dated 05.05.06 transferring the applicant to Kolkata making thereby a 

clean Volta-face to what she stated earlier before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

As such, the proposed transfer of the applicant to Kolkata is 

malafide, fabricated, unfair, illegal, vindictive and violative of the 

principles of natural justice and on these scores the transfer order dated 
05.05.06 is liable to be quashed and set aside. 

4.16 That the applicant most respectfully begs to submit that now since the 

suspension order against the applicant has been revoked and since the 

respondents could seek to transfer the applicant to Kolkata, there is no 

impediments whatsoever to consider the transfer of the applicant to his 

choice station New Delhi, more so when he is legithnatclv entitled to his 

choice station posting after having served for fixed tenure in the NE 

Region, in terms of the professed policy and O.M dated 14.12.1983 and 
dahd 22.07.1998 of the Govt. of India. The ann1icrf 1c 

interest to remain posted at Guwahati which he has confirmed earlier also. 

4.17 That the applicant further begs to submit that the works of Kolkata office 

has all along been looked after from Headquarter office, New Delhi and in 

the event of transfer and posting of the applicant in. New Delhi as prayed 

for, the same may be looked after by the applicant from New Delhi as it is 
goingnow. 

Further there are two Deputy Directors (L), who have been 
working in New Dcliii office for more than 20 (twenty) years and have 

a-\ 	kJiL 
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never been posted outside. But the applicant is being denied a posting in 

Head office, New Delhi even when he is legitimately entitled for his 

choice station posting in New Delhi as per norms laid down by the 
Government. Such &calment is discriminatory and violative of Article 14 

and 16 of the Consljtutjor1 of India. 

4.18 That the applicant most humbly begs to state that while he is staying at 
Guwahati for official duties, his children have been staying in New Delhi 

for their studies and career advancements and he has to run ftom 

Guwahali to New Dcliii to attend his fanijijes.. As such he does not have 
any reason for being interested for staying at Guwaliatj and has been 
trying Cr  for his posting in New Delhi but justice being denied to hini Be it 
stated that the applicant has not been released from his present place of 

posting till filing of this application as such the Hon'ble Tribunal be 

pleased to stay operation of the impugned order memorandm No. F. No. 
5-5/89 Adin. dated 28.07.2006 (Annextire.. XVI) and transfer order dated 
05.05.2006 (Annexure- XIII) till disposal of the original application. 

4.19 That due to non-considerjj011 of his prayer for his dioice posting in New 

Delhi, the applicant has been incurring heavy tosses and sufferings. As 

such finding no other alternative, the applicant is approaching this Hon'ble 

Tribunal to interfere with and to protect the lights and interests of the 

applicant by setting aside the impigned memorandum No. F. No. 5-5/89 
Adrnn. dated 28.07.2006 (Annexure- XVD and  

05.05.2006 (Annexure- Xffl) and further directing the respondents to grant 

choice station posting to the applicant to New Delhi as per the professed 
policy of the Government. 

4.20 That this application is made honafide and for the cause of justice. 

5. 	Grounds for relief(s) with Jeapyjsjons :  

7
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1 
IL. 

	

5.1 	For that, the applicant has compicted his fixed tenure of 2 years of service 

in the NE Region and is therefore enlitled to all the special ince.ntives 

including choice station posting as per professed policy of the 
Government. 

	

5.2 	For that, the applicant has acquired a valuable and legal riht under the 

O.M dated 14.12.1983 and dated 22.07.1998 for choice station posting. 

5.3 For that, the respondents have been issuing orders seeking to transfer the 

applicant to Kolkata with malafide intention and on extraneous 
considerations but denying his choice posting to New Delhi which he is 
legitiniately entitled under law. 

S 

	

5.4 	For that, the Hon'ble Tribunal vide it's order dated 25.03.04 in O.A. No. 

38/2004 has stayed the previons order dated 10.02.04 whereby the 

applicant was sought to be transferred to Kolkata and further directed the 
respondents to consider the choice station posting of the applicant within 

one month tune. 

5.5 For that, the respondents instead of complying with the directions of the 

Tribunal as stated in the preceeding para, have once again issued the 

- impugned transfer order dated 05.05.06 seeking to transfer the applicant 

to Kolkata and the impugned order dated 28.07.06 rejecting his bcrnafide 
- 	 prayer of choice station posting to New Delhi. 

	

5.6 	For that, the acts of the respondents are arbitrary, trudafide, unfair, 

vindictive and opposed to the piid1es of natural justice. 

5.7 For that, the applicant has submitted representations time and again 
praying for his choice station posting to New Delhi but justice denied to 
lthL 

	

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted. 

kA 	1.11 
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That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies 

available 10 and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this 

application. 

Mattets not previously fi!ed or pending with any other Court. 

The applicant further declares that saves and except the filing of O.A No. 

38/2004 before this Tribunal he had not previously filed any application, 

Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other Authority or any other 

Bench of the Tribunal regardiTg the subject matter of this application nor 

any such application, Writ Petition or Suit is pending before any of them. 

Riief (s) sought Ion 

Under the ftcts and dicumstances stated above, the applicant humbly 

prays that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application., call for the 

records of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to 

why the relieS (s) sought for in this application shall not he granted and on 

perusal of the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes 

that may be shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal he pleased to set aside and quash the impugned 

office memorandum No. F. No. 5-5/89 Adnin. dated 28.07.2006 

(Annexure- XVI) and the transfer order dated 05.05.2006 (Annexure- XUE) 

issued by the respondents. 

That the Fion'ble Tribunal be 'pleased to direct the respondents to grant 

choicc station posting to the 'applicant at New Delhi and till such 

consideration is made, the applicant be allowed to continue in his present 

post at GuwahatL 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon.' ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

&y 

I- 
14 

S. 

8.1 

8.2 

8.3 

8.4 
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9. 	Interim order prayed bc 

During endcy of the application, the applicant piaysfor the following 

:infei 	relief: - 

9.1 That the HIon'ble Tribunal be pleased to stay operalion of the impugned 

office memorandum No. F. No. 5-5/89 Adinn. dated 28.07.2006 

(Annexure- XVI) and the transfer order dated 05.05.2006 (Annexure- XIII.) 

issued by the rcspondc.nts. 

9.2 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 

pendency of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents for 

consideration of the case of the applicant for providing relief as prayed 

for. 

10 	... 	 . .. .................................................... it ......... 

11. 	Particulars of the LP.O 
I) LP.ONo. : 

 Date of issue  
' 	c  Issued from  

at 
P 	. 	U 
f) o. 	u 	-"  - Payable : 	, 

12. List of enclosures: 
As given in the index. 

/ 

/ 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Krishna Kurnar Singh, S/o- Late Badri Narain Singh, aged about 56 

yeirs, working is Deputy Director (Linguages), in the office of the Centriil 

Hindi Directorate, Guwahati, applicant in .the instant original application, 

do hereby veri' that the statements made in Paragraph I to 4 and 6.6 12 

are true to my knowledge and those mide in Ptrgntph 5 tire true to my 

legal advice and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on [his the —LV--& day of August 2006. 

t 

13 
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/ 	 Speed Post 
'.RlT/N0.1/45/98'-3 I. 

• 	 . 	
••. ai 

• 	. 	. 	 'Government of India 
fT.d1fl011 

Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment 

	

aur b aj1iij 	 5 31Ic1tt 
• 	. 	• Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities in India 

taflii/TcIcphonc: 2468565,2468566 	 5. 1 	
40, 3lag anei wi aWdI 

eir/TcIcgiam: LIMINCOM 	 . 	 40,Amar Nath Tha Marg 
1t iI Hindi Tcicgram aiicum 	 cmrnI-2I 1002 

o/ I'ax No. 0532-2468544 	 . 	. 	 AIla1abad .21 1002 

To, 

The Director, 
Central Hindi Directorate, 
Ministry of Human Resource Development (Department of 
Secondary Education & Higher Education), 
West Block-Vu, Rama Krishna Puram, 
New Delhi. 

Sub: Repatriation of Shri K.K. Singh, Deputy Director presently on deputation as 
Assistant Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities, Kolkata. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 5-5/89-Admn. dt. 06.01.2003 and 
to state that in persuance of the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment letter No. 
18/4/2001-CLM dated 18.122002 Shri K.KSingh will stand relieved from his duties as 
Assistant Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities, Kolkata w c f )fcb 2003 (A/N) 
with the direction to report as Deputy Director (Language) in the Regional Office, 
Central Hindi Directorate, Giwahati. 

2. 	The Officer will beentitIcd for transfer T.A. and joining time, as per ruics from 
Kolkata to Guwahati. 

Yours faithfully, 

(T.P. Srivas(ava) 
Deputy Commissioner 

k. 



- 

Copy forwarded to 

I / Shri K.K.Singh, 
Assistant Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities, 
67, Bentinck Street, WestWing, 
4111 Floor, 
Kolkata-69 : for necessary action 

The In-charge, Regional Office, Central Hindi Directorate, Guwahati. 

The Deputy Secretary (MC), 
Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment (CLM Section), 
Jeeevan Prakash Building, 
Kasturba Gandhi Marg, 
New Delhi in reference to their letter under reference. 

The Pay & Accounts Officer, 
Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, 
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. 

Service Book and Personal File of Shri K.K. Singh. 

(T.P.Srivastava) 
Deputy Commissioner 

- i. 

3 
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F.No.3-2612000-,4cjrnn. 
Go vernment of India 	 vA 

Central Hind! Directorate 	Amcx.-.rL 
M/O Human Resource Development 	.. 	 - 

West Black-ZR. K.Puram, 
• - 
	 New Delhi-hO 066 

Dated: 18-o6_2003. 

ORDER 

In supersession Of iiS Directorate's Order of even number dated 30.7.2001 
Shri Krishna Kumar Sing/i, Deputy Dimctor(L) is being hemby appointed as 
Controlling Officer in respect of Group C & D staff of the Regional Oft7ce( N E) 
Guwahati under S.R. 3(10) w. e. f 11.04.2003. 

/ The sanction is also accorded for delegation of powers as Head of the Office 
fr/that Office. S/ui Krishna Kumar Singh.Dy. Director (L) is also hereby being 
4pointed as Drawing & Disbursing Officer of that office under Treasuiy Rule 124 of JiYeIegation of Financial PoWer Rules in respect of Pay & Allowances of Non-Gazetted 
Ftaff as well to the Contingent Expenditure w. e. i 01. 05.2003(F. N) Shri Krishna 

'umar Sing/u, Dy. Director (L)wi/ also function for his own services for the purpose 
of TA under S.R..t91. 

In addition, Shri Krishna Kumar Singh, Dy. Director(L) is also autfuorised to 
cany out inspections of all the Vo/unt.iy H/n di Organ/sat/ons falling under the 
N.E,Zone.  

A set of specimen siqnatures of Shri Krishna Kumar Sing/u, Dy. Director(L) duly attested, is a/so endosed. 	 . 

(Dr.PLTaneja) - 	 Director 
ay & Accounts Officer, 

['A O,Shastr/Bhavan, 
V<w Delhi. 

'oy to:- 
The Accountant General, Guwahati. 
517d K K Singh, Dy. Director (L) 	3. All Deputy I)irectors(L)C. H. Dte. 4. 	• All Regional Offices of C.H.Dte. 	5.Accounts Section 

6. 	Office Folder. . 	- 	ZAgent,Canara Dank,Guwahati(A set of 
spec/men siqnature ,:c enclosed. 
Regional Office, C.H.D.,C/o Das Enterprises 6th Floor, Jaya Nagar, Khanpara, 
Guwaivat/-781 022 for infol7nat/on (A set of specimen signaWre is enclosed) 
Assistant D/rector(G'rants) 
p A to Director 	 S  
PA toAdmn. Officer. 

:1 
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txuiv. 

F. NoL. 5-5189 Admin. 
GuvLuIlndia 

Ceutra Hindi Directorate 
Mb- IUU) 	& Irq0a E,  dn.) 

West Block-7, RK. Puram 
- 	 New Delhi-itO 066. 

Dated 10-02-2004 

Order 

.K. SingI, Dv. Director (Laiai.uage), ReionaI Office. Guwahati, is 

tran3t&ed to Regional Office (East). Kolkata. He is directed to immediately 

iakeover his charge in the Regional Office (East). Kolkata. 
He will rnniediatety inlorm to the undersigned, after taking over the 

charge. For taking over the charge. after travelin frojn-Uuwahali to KolkataT.A 

& Joung time shall be admissible to him as per rides. 

Sd- 

(Dr. Pusp Lata Tanja) 
Director 

Sri K.K. Sirigh, 
Dy. Director (Langiag') 
Central Hindi Directorate (Regional Office) 
C/C)- Das Enierpiises, l'.O- Khaitapaia. 
Jaya Nagar. Guwahati-781 002. 

Copy to- 

•i4Wtc( 



From: K.K. SINGH 
Dy. Director (L 
Central Hindi Directorate 
(N.E. Regional Office) 
Das Enterprise, Jaya Nagar 
Guwahati-78 1022 

To, 	 . 	 /5!LFebruary, 2004 
, The Director 

Central HindI Directorate 
Deptt. of Secindary & Higher Education 
Mb., H.R.D., R.K. Puram-W.B.7 
New Delhi 

Sub: 	Posting to the £tation of choice on transfer from the post of Dy. Director (L) 
Central Hindi Directorate (N.E.R. Office) Guwahati. 

Madam, 
It is learnt that the undersigned has been transferred from his present above post to 

the E.R. Office -at Kolkata. It is to submit with due respect that Govt. have provided certain special 
concessions etc. to officers transferred to N.E. Region, wherein my present posting of Guwal%ati 
(Assam) is located. Your kind attention to the provision of (i) fixed tenure & (ii) consideration for 
posting to a station of choice is drawn and requested that these special concessions may kindly 
be allowed in my case also. 

In view of the above, I submit my station of choice as New Delhi and request your 

good offices to kindly consider the case of my posting on a post of Dy. Director (L) in the office of 
the Central Hindi Directorate at New Delhi. 

Yours faithfully, 

(K.K. SING H) 
y. Directorate (L), Guwahati 

Copyto: 
The Secretary to the Govt. of ltia 
(For kind attention Joint Secretary, Languages), 
Deptt. of Secondary & Higher Education, M/o.H.R.D., Shastri Bhavan 
New Delhi-110011(Through proper channel). Hon'ble Superior authorities are requested with 
great respect to kindly intervene into the matter so that my posting for New Delhi is considered. 

wirfr 

YINo# POST 
GtJWAHATI GPO (781001) 

fl
r  L 	J. 

cc 
i 

PA 	DIII 
To:THE DIRECTOR C H D, 

N.DELHI,PIN: 

Wt :2Ogra.s 
PS:0.0O,At22,0015I0/2004 1  13:1 :1 
HAPPY NEW YEAR 2004  

(K.K. SINGH) 
Dy. Directorate (L), Guwahati 
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From
(,Lnç 

tyJ)tzoctQr U.) 
•Cnt1 i4jbcJj tkr*ctXatG. 

rtbut flegiaAal Office 
C/o Das toterprive s  Jayaneg*r 
hnapera, cuwt1Lt-7812,. 

	

.5 	 . 	 . 

	

Thà Ciroctor 	., .. 

Cntr1 iiindt Diretus'ate 

New 

tLt/)H.Li.D 4 , Lept. cf &.c . Higher IIdg.' 
est ')1ik-7. t.K4urii. 	S  • 

Dh"Ui Q&,: 

Alvn 

tsted 46th 1oh ury 2COh 

bub: otnq to the ttIonef choic, an trensftr fto pøt 
y. tiroctor 14. Central Hidi. Directorate (41OUc) 

cuhti. 

1 have just r.co*ved yeur ,  order no. 9/89Athn dttt 	SOft rl 
2O4 trmnterrirv3 me from t rt-oet regi,na1 office, ritthtl t 
r4)ionibl fftcc (seet), Lcolkata. In this reçard. in CC-IT"InUzUan 

y rtprQoontaLiufl dated 1th Feb. 2004 (xerocnpy on!), It Is  
Lo request tht a per the incentives provided by tho vcnt of  
nli for serving in reiiato er.eis 0 . the overnaent bave fit) 	tnt: 

of to years and:aIes'hVe provided for considezti.*n for postirici to 
sttation of. choice of the of fleet tabe treneferzad. 1er( nzb' 
of zelcyant vr*ent orders are given hereafter-' G.i. tJ 
2OOL4/3/J33*,W, dated the 14th 1)e*eiber 4903 read 'wLh  
3/a3-.-.$,. dated the 30th Merch,L904, 2th July, L9GI. (3.Ia, ?o . 

No.3943..1i4V/B4 idittd the 17th Octobar. 19349 ).M,IoJ .2CYJi4/3/33-.L- 
dated the 310 3anu1ry, 190, th September, 19mb, 
dated the Lt prtl, 1936, O,Mt0.2O3i4/3/03E IV, dated the 29th Qct 

19t6, 	 a , datedtt 11th ty 197 2t 
July, 199 and o,*iJo.w.3)014/1*ta ,1Vf*.I 1  (D) deted the is 
190, In the clxcuestance$, it is requested that I may d1flo b o11vr 
to etercise y option for a st.atufl of my choice in repct of ry 
postlaq trox NorthaEast flrlø1.øffic*, 3uiabatt. 	

S 

• In view of the abov* I submit rey statlan of my chic 
Delhi end request-yoUr goos off iee for consIderation of mv case nW, 
the poot of Vy. Dir*ctot (t) way be ,ad.. in the off lea of Cntrl t.rr!l. 
tirCtbrAt*,t*WV*Tht. 	S 

Ends As stated jboVQ. 
	 'four* fiithfully, 

A 1.. K.K. IH ) 

	

____ 	
Director tL) 

Copy 

 

t9s. The,cretarY to the 
vt. of thdia 

(Iot kind attOtitl*n of 
Jctht t.cretrY. Languages) 

Uptt. of ocondary ft Higher Educatiofl, 
Mb-' tt..tJ•, thaetri Uhevan 

j 	
S 	tsN t.lhi-I10 OIL. (Through proper channh!l) 

S 
( 

I--- 	.-.-' 	- 
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C! 	 I.NISTRAT1VE 
.1L\Tj 	I3ENCI!. 

T. iU!.!A I. 

o 

(?/) 	
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•/ () £ 
P3tn/Cont;_ PEtn/  

th 	;p1ica t() 

A'o- fcr the Appl.i.c  

s€ Counsel for the Rai iwy/ C.G.S.C.  

OFFICE NOTE 	 D •1 	 OPDER i;F TH E  TRIBWAL 

25.3.20041 present: The Hon'ble Shri K.V.prahladan 
Administrative Member. 

Heard Mr.i.Chanda, learned counsel 
:for the applicant and also Hr.A.Deb Ray, 

i1erned Sr.C.G.S.C. for the respondents 
at length. 

• 	 Considering 'the 1acts and ciLcurn- 
Cr stances of the case, I am of the view 0 

Cont./2 

FQ 



) 	 Cotd. 

25.3.2004. that ends of justice will be tnt if 

a. direction l:i issued to the appli-

cthit to file a fresh representation 

befpre the respondents. Accordingly, 

applicahfax is directed to file a 

• 	 fresh and detailed representation 

mentioning his choice place of postir1ç 

• 	to the respondents within a period 0 

one week tram the date of receipt of 

this order. If such applicition is 

made, respondents shall consider the 
same and pass a reasoned order within 

one month's time thereafter. Adequate 
p 	ct 

cportun1-t-L-er hearing shall also e 
given to the applicant. 

with this, the O.A. is disposed 

of. NO COStS. 

Till the cpletion of the exer-

• cise, interim oraer dated 20.2.2004 
will continue. 

-- 	 . -•••-• - ----. 

rt&flcd 	c UUC 

W1(kf 

.Seclio': Ofjce (J) 

c4. T. CUTVA 1141:1 fi 4 

• 	GuwaJzalh/riJUS  

Cl,..  --.----_-.._ 	 •••-.•--••. - . 	 •-•-• 	 ------• 	 - - 

I 	
• • 	.-• 	 . 
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., 216 wom  
no : Dy.Dir.ctor (Languages)  

.ritr.I..1indtDir aterste'  
u/4i.LD., D•ptt, si Sec.  
&Hiher Education. . 	 ... 	 . 	- k .:cJ. Des 	ris.• . Jayanag 

(% L. 

f'Th scz'.tary t. the G.vt. .1 India 
Diptt. Higher 

iducati.n Shas 	8haya 	I  
$ew D.lht-UO 001. 	 Dat.d 01st Apr 120040 

• 	 , 	 .'•••• 	 .. 	,. 	. 

:4 	 •.(TkJ4T1DT,C.H.D.,NDELni) 
Sub s- Ptiag ts the stati.n of choice n transf.r frow the nst 01 

• Dy,Dix.ct.z (Lsnguag.$) Central 1U.ndi Directeaats (N.E.R.Otfice), 
• .• 	Quwahati. 	- 

With hwbl.e submissi.n and in centinuat ion of my earlier 

representation dated 16-02-2004 (enclosed for ready reference). I would 

like to draw your kind attentj.n on the subject cited abwe and submit 

that being highly aggrieved with transfer and posting order ntber 

5-5/89..Admii. dated 10.02,2004 whereby the undersigned issought to be 

posted in the Regionl Office of the Central }lindi Directorate at Kolkata. 

In the circumstance., I had to approach the Hon'ble C.A.T. Guwahati bench 

by fiUng an O.A. registered as O.A.N0.38 of  2004. The said O.A. now 

disposed off -on 25.03.2004 with the direction to the undersigned to 

submit a fresh representation within a week from the date of receipt of 

the Hon'bl. C.A.T. order dated 25.03.2004 (enclosIxJ for ready reference), 

hence the present representation. 

1. Mast hwly and respectfully I beg to say that prier to my posting at 

Guwah.ati, the undersigned served at Kolkata for a period of about four 

years from 1998 to 2003.0n repatriation from the deputation pest at 

iCeikata, I have been posted at Gzwahati Regional (ffice and had joined 

here as Deputy Director (l.aflguages) on 11,04.2003. Thereafter, I have 

been centinously working in this regi.n.,i At the time of repatriation 

from Kslkata. I had submitted a r.presentation dated 12.12.2002 for my 

posting at Delhi 	egxourids. aecsntiy, an receiving the 

transfer .rder dated 10902.2004, I again submitted a representation C 

16.022004 and prayed for choice station of Delhi for posting fiTIiiii 

of Ministry of Finance 0.MJ..200i4/3/83.a.IV. dated 14.12.1983. O.M. 

N..20014/J6/86-E.IV/E,II (8) dated 1st D.ceer 1988 and 22-07-1998. 

However, the authority did not pass any order on my repeated represen- 

totions. 

N*j 



=  

' As per 	OLdated 14.12.1983, 01.12.1988 arid 22.07.1998 a 
Jctv,piaa g.vuja.nt aspi.)'.. with ten years service is .ntit],d t. 
' chits. Station posting an caspl.ti.n if fixed t.n*e if two years. I 

4laSt cespl.ting t years, bait surprisingly, the iapuiwd transfer 
eider dated 1042.2004 s issued in respect of no erdering ay posting 
to 

is e1ayant to mention her* that ay family and ether d.p.ndant 
/ fla.mt.ro  are residing at Delhi oft sea and daughter out of total three 

cUld.r*n are presently pursuing their und.r.gzaduat& c.urs.s in Delhi J f and my youngest son has Just finished his final plus4ii. exams in th.. 
lest week if March 2004 at Kilkit.. 
3, In yjew if 0.14. dated 14,12.1983 9  0I,12.1988 and 22.07.1998 of the 
Ministry if Finance, the undersigned is entitled to ChOICe st.ti.n of 
posting at Delhi on a priority basis, 
4. It is pertinent to mention here that at present there are five 

Dy.Directors(Languages) under the Central Hindi (irecturate in different 
?ec3iens and head office at Now Delhi. But, spri.ingly none of them 

except the Dy.Director (Language.) of Cheguiai and eiy.1f have been in 

elevarit to mention here that out of five incumbent Dy.Directors (L), 
he 	namely Dz.(Sat.) Shsshj iani Bharadwij and Dr.D.C.Dtxjt have 
ten working at the head office, New Delhi for m ore than twenty jars 

._th±$d.ptt, - 	- 	- - 

L'uzcy gr avipeigne •x10-1n in cur deaarts.nt. Transfers 
and postings are effected at the 'whims' of the auth.rity on a 'pick 
and choose' basis and the undersigned has bacon, a scape-goot of the 
arbitrary system of transfer and posting. 

It is ought to be mentioned her* that the undersigned has been 
erred and pasted for three times in a span of 1es than eight 

ears. The particulars are given belowi- 
Frsm New Le1hi to Kolkata in hwember 1996. 

. from Xolkata to Guwahati in April 1998 and again, 

from Kilkata to Gia.hti on repatriation from deputation in F.b./ 
April 2003 and new for the fourth present .rder for Kelkata from 
(3uwahati within less' then a year. 
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60 I would also like to draw your kind attention on the following 

• 	''petht$. 
'a. When the O.A.nuthsx 38 of 2004 came up for admll$3•fl oei.iw 

' : th 14n'.ble C.A.T., Guwahati bench on 25.03.2004 o  the j..rned 

•eniSx C.G.S.C. g,.A.Deb Roy submitted bef.re the Ceurt that he 

had get bo instructionS that on the basis of certain complaintS 

of the Voluntary Hindi (ganisatisn5 of this region, the competent 

authority issued the transfer and p.sting order dated 10.02.2004. I 
was shocked after lsteniDj such iubmission of the learned counsel, 

which was made on the basis of the instructions of the competertt 

authority;bUt, surprisingly till date I have not been served with 

any such complaint for my coemnents as ,  Is required uncer the rule. 

of transfer without any opportunitY to the underlined. 

Therefore., - e -posting'order of 10.02.2004 appears to be 

punitive in nature without following principles of n 1 turl justice. 

It is relevant to nte that after my posting at 	office, 

Guwahatiit came to my notice on inspection of rcor's that some 

Voluntary Hindi Qrganisations are net utilising government funds 

properly for the propagation of Hindi. BeIng a diaciplifled officer 

and always having a regard for proper utilisat,iofl of goverrlflCflt 

funds and also having watchful eye on preventing the wastage and 

usurpation of the gverrsiieflt money. I initiated some ste1s before 

putting up cases of VHU's for receutcendation of financial aSSiStflCe 

to them. Sam. unscrupulous Voluntary Hindi urganisationS with sole 

motive of siphoning government fund were naturally not happy with 

the situation as this officer was not able to fulfil their fictitious 

demands. It is presumed that such Voluntary Hindi QrganisatiOnS 

might have lodged baseless and imaginarY complaints against me 

aftergiflg satisfied due to strict compliance of financial and 

academic accountabilitY. But. I '. 	
. trust and believe that the 

authorities should not act on the basis of any complaint of any 

vested circle without providing an opportUflitYO .me. in view of 

the aforesaid circumstanCes, you axe requested to kindly 
CoflfiU 

N *3 * 
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• 	. / whether it 1$ a fact that the .mdersigned has been transferred 

gn the basis of the complaint lodged by any Volunt4ry to Xolkatt  

Hindi Organisations or any other quarter. 

However, I request your kind honour and goodseif to kindly 

• consider my case for posting me at my choice station of Delhi. I 

• shall be grateful and thankful to your kind honour for this act of 

kindness. I also pray you to kindly grant an opportunity to hear 
me in person. 

With regards, 

Yours faithfully, 

(K. K. blICH 
Dy. Director (L) 
C.H.D. •  NR office, Ghy. 

- 

Copy to:-. The Director 
Central Mmdi Directorate 
M/o-H.h.D., Deptt. of Sec. & 
Hi9her Education, West Block-i 
k(.Puram, N.Delhj-66, With a request that it 

may please be confirmed 
that my transfer order 
dated 10-02-2004 was 
issued an certain complain-
ts and allegations. In 
view of the government 
instructions referred 
above and I-Ion'ble CAT, Ghy 
order dt.25.03.2004, my 
case of posting at the 
station of choice at Delhi 
may please be cnsidered an 
a priority basis. Gportu-
nity for heitring me in 
person may also be given. 

End: As stated. 	 Yours fdithIully, 

K. K. I143H) 
Dy. Director (L) 
C.1-i.D., Ghy-22. 

N'.l° 

jr 
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(1 tie 10 (2) of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965) 

• 	•• 
Government of India 

Central Hindi DiEectorate 	I 
Ministry of'Human Resource Development 

Depart'ment..of.Secondary & Higher Education 

West Riock-Vil, R.K. - Pu-rain, 
New Delhj-110066 
Dated: 7.2.2005 

ORDER 

WHEREAS a case against Sh. K.K. Singt, Dy. Director in 
respect of a criminal offence i under inv'stigation. 

AND WHEREAS the said Sh. K.K. Singh, Dy. Director was 
detained in Custody on 31.1.2005 for a period exceeding 
forty-eight hours. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Sh. K.K. Singh, Dy. Director 
is deemed to have been' suspended with effect from the date 
of detention, i.e., the 31.1.2005 in terms, of ub-rule (2) 
of Rule 10 of he Central Civil Services (Classification, 
Control and • Appeal) Rules, 1965 and shall remain under 
suspension UnLil further orders. 

(Dr. P.L. Taneja) 
Director 

Sh. K.K. Singh, 
Dy. Director, 
Regional Office, 
Central Hindi Directorate, 
Guwahatj. 

P f4IC 
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CENTRAL ADMINiSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUW4HAT! BENCH ,4mEwtE.X 

Contempt Petition No.12 of 2005 

(In Original Application No.38 of 2004) 

Date of Order: This the 22nd  day ofJuly 2005. 

The Hon'bleJustice Shri G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Shri KV. Prahiadan, Administrative Member 

Mr Krishna Kumar Singh, 
Deputy Director (L),. 
Central Hind i Directorate (N.E.), 
Government of India, 
Ministry of Hu man Resource Development, 
Das Enterprise, Java Nagar, 
Khanapara, Guwahati-781002. • 	 Petitioner 

By Advocates Mr M. Chanda, Mr G.N. Chakraborty. 
and Mr S. Nath. 

- Versus - 

1. 	Shri B.S. Baswan, 
Secretary to the Government or India, 
Ministry of Human Resource Development, 
Department of Secondary and Higher 
Ed u cation, 
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001. 

I-' 

Smti Bela Banerjee, 
Joint Secretary (L) to the 
Government of India, 
Department of Secondary and 
Higher Education, 
Ministry of Hu man Resource Development, 
Shastri Bhavan, New Deihi-il000i. 

Dr P.L. Taneja, 
Di rector. 
Central Hindi Directorate, 
Ministry of Human Resource Development, 
Department of Seconday and 
Higher Education, 
West Block-7, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066. 	.....Alleged Contemners 

By Advocate Mr M.U. Ahmed, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

pfu~4  ~ 



0R D E R (AL) 

SIVARA1AN. 1. (V.C.) 

The applicant had earlier approached this Tribunal by 

filing 	O.A.No.38 of, 2004, which was disposed of by directing the 

applicant to make .a detailed representation1 and the respondents 

were directed to pass a reasoned order within one month's time 

thereafter. This order was passed on 25.3.2004. 

The applicant has filed the Contempt Petition on 

23.3.2005, i.e. just on completing one year from the date of the order. 

In other words, notwithstanding the non-comjliance of the direction, 

the applicant waited for the expiry of one year for filing of the 

Contempt Petition. It 	ated that the applicant had filed a 

\ representétion on .1.4.2004 seeking for implementation of the 
g) 

J direction issued by this Tribunal. It is stated that the respondents 

have not, so far, compiled with the direction issued by this Tribunal. 

The respondent No.3 has now filed an affidavit. It is stated 

that the allegation that no action has been initiated by the 

respondents to dispose of the representation filed by the applicant in 

pursuance of the order issued by the Tribunal is false. It is stated that. 

the applicant was given a personal hearing, but before taking a final 

decision the respondents had to take into account a number of 

complaints, which were received against 	the applicant from 	the 

Voluntary Hindi Organisations functioning in 	the applicant's 

jurisdiction. For this purpose an Enquiry Committee was constituted 

to examine the complaints. The Enquiry Committee has submitted its 

report and a number, of complaints which were received against the 
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applicant were found substantiated in the report of the Enquiry 

Committee. In the above circumstances it took sometime to take a 

final decision on the applicant's representation. It is also stated that in 

the meantime the applicant was arrested by the police and an FIR was 

lodged against the applicant on 31.1.2005 in the Dispur Police Station 

at Guwahati. Bésed on the same the applicant was placed under 

suspension as provided under Rule 10 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 and 

the applicant is presently under suspension. 

The applicant has filed a reply wherein it is stated that 

though the applicant had flied the representation on 1.4.2004 he was 

called for a personal hearing only on 2 7.7.2004 and that the applicant 

rushed to Delhi on the next day and had a meeting with the Joint 

Secretary and a hearing given. Regarding the police complaint etc. it 

is stated that it was a fictitious complaint and a motivated one. 

Mr M. Chanda, learned counsel for the applicant, submits 

9 

N 
'\that this Tribunal had issued the direction on 25.3.2004: that the 

pplicant had submitted the representation on 1.4.2004 and 
IL I 

~heretore, the respondents were bound to pass an order within one 
\ 	

/ 
/ 

month thereafter. He further submitted that in the instant case the 

hearing was also conducted after tour months only and no final order 

has been passed pursuant thereto. The counsel submits that this is a 

gross violation ofthe order of the Tribunal. 

6. 	Mr M.U. Ahmed, learned Add!. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents, on the other hand, submits that the respondents have 

tendered apology for the delay that occurred in the disposal of the 

representation. He further submitted that the applicant was given a 

personal hearing and that while the matter was under process the 

applicant was arrested by the police and an FIR wag filed. In such 
/2 



circumstces the respond 	had flO optiOfl 
but to keep the 

A. 

applicant under suspenS1° as 	
vided under Rule 10, of the CCS

1-1 

(CCA 	les. Since the appiiCa.flt i 	
th under suspension ere is no 

him until the period of sttsPeflsi0 is 

queS0fl of giving anypostifl9 t  

over. 

7. 	True 
there has been delaY on the part of the respondents 

in compliance of the direCt1d 	
issued in the order of the Tribunal- 

, 

hs been tendered in the 
Further, this is admitted and an apologY  

affidavit filed by the respondt No.3 avig 
regard to the tact that 

tly  the applicant was arreSt 	
in a p0IICC case and kept fl 

subsequen
custodY and was later suspended as provided under Rule 10 of the 

CCS (CCA) Rules thre is no qdeStiOfl of jreCting the respondents to 

In the cirCUmst51 we accept the apolOgY tend ered by 

the espoflde 	
d dismiS this Contempt PetitiOfl since no direCti0fl 

can be issued to the respOhdeI 	
to comPtY with the earlier direCti01 

the Tribunal at present. -  - 

...... .................. _________________ 	

sd/ JiCE GtAUtI 

I. .\ 	

Sci/ tdLr\ 

.; 	

8R 	) 

T1 
SctiCfl Cffcc 	(Jud) 

tvc 	 ribunal  
CC2 

1-5. 
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F.No.5-5/89-Admn.  

Government of india 
Central Hindi Directorate 

Ministry of Human Resource Development 
Department of Secondary & Higher Education 

West Block-Vu, R.K. Purani 
New D&hi-110066 

: 

,. 

- i 

Dated: 25.04.2006 
Yj  

rrrr 

WHEREAS an order placing Sh 	K K 	Sinçh 	Cy. Director (L) 	der 
' 	 uspension was made by Director Central Hirai Direotcre on 7 2 2005 

40, 

F'ow, therefore the undersig flea in exercise L I the oovers conferrea Dy 
auSe  (c)of sub rule (5) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil Services (Classification, 

and Appeal) RUles, 1965 hereby revokes the said order of suspensio 
... ..with imrnedate effect. 	 .... ........

.. 

• 	: 

(D(. P.L. Taneja) 
Director 

.................Copy to: 	 . 	 S  

1. 	Sh. K. K. Singh, Dy. Director (L), Central Hindi Directorate, Regional 
Office Guwahafi, 	. 	 . .. 	.•. 

• .. 

... 

• 

.. 

I 	 f i 

1 

. 	 .. 	........L. 	.,: ..... 
• . 	• 	 . 	 . 	. ,.., ... - . I 

,1 

S. 	

• 

-; 

Eli 

1 

I i 
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N.RiJ. .24/Vitta/ 3 
CntralHindi Djxect.rat., 
Ministry of ikamn Asseurce evelpment, 
Rej:.nal ffice.GuWahati,(N.E.) 
Jayanagar ,Khanapara Guwahati- 220 

To  
I 

. 	 : 

• 	 •at.d 	/7/2001. 
The Iirect.r, 
Central Hindi ste, 
Min..f Ijman Reseurce Development, 
R.K.Pura, 
New .lhi— 1100110 

Subject :- resuming cf duties as 1y.1irct.r(L) N.E.R.uwahati. 

Madam e  

This is to refer your .rer na.5-.5/89..Adma. dated.. 
25/04/2001 ( shewn to the unersined an 5/7/2001 

) and t. 
state that I hereby ,esume duties as f.1.(L), on 5/7/2001 
(F/N 

) in the N.E. Ftei.na1 effice €uwahati. 
This is for further necessary actien and rec.rd 

in the H,Q *  effice at New Delhi. 

Ysur's faithfully 

(Ka 2  ingh.) 
y .irect.r(L.) 

I 



	

r 	___ 
ThPki cii 22/O45tIIt 

•_qUiiei 	 __________ 

H4 i1TR fmii iueii 

(iiwiftri 	ftii f'T) 

qRWfl-7, 

i{ Iec.4l-110066 
fwjc ç. 5 .2006 

4 *ozo 	 (i) 	tzi &f5T%, T1I&  TT 4H1c1LI. 

	

(t) cw,IdI 	1i TIT * i z* fi f 	 &rr i1 

CIc (t) q ci c  1 aitni TF'TF TTW Tk I 

5TIT 1uI 	* q  Zq Id 	3TTT 	T 	T 	I 	16I& 

d cb Idi 	c 	7UT 	117 5* fkTh I I Tff3T T9T  TcTff,
&fflTT &fi zr 

liLt 

JAA \ 

3y1ct) (wi), 	 " 

41I 1% 	1~ iii'q, 

II9d TZT 	4tO afro 
7'L1V7, TI6[481002 

1 	 cl 	ft 1iic'i 	(zi 	1iei) 

	

4tOafro 	I14I'SI, *I1I', 	ciII)-781 002 I 

2 f~ icp 	c1I * fr1t 16Ict 

3 .4Ik1Ptcl 3T1T51 * fM 

4 	1ict () I 
5 	1ThT 	giic-i, 	lII&, 	e1cPIdI M 	I 

6 tUT31'T—MINII 

7 Tt zjt  

8 	4 frthi TlTRct,Iti 	IIi1Ict 31f 4zfft,ftZT 'lle1 	1e1ct, Ic1I 	I.1I4 I 

8 	3I1T 'k 	I 
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,4frsfEXL4~ -".L. 
.r 'b: 1 .(}ie:Fiv'  

To;jFajc c H, 
NEXIHI66 

From : K.K. Singh, Dy. Dir (L) 
Wt:1(krs 	

C/a TAGS, House No. 6 
• 	 Man Road, Kharghuli 

Guwahati - 781004 

To, 
The Director 
Central Hindi Directorate (Mlo HRD, Govt of India) 
W•.B.7,R.K.Puran 
New Delhi - 110066 	 (On priority basis) 

Dated 13"  May, 2006. 

Sub: Your orde did. 5/5/2006 & my c tsentat;, ,  tttcL U4'2004 reguding posirg fcc 
station of choice (Delhi).. 

Madam, 

Your a]:ove refirred order 10 2;L04 Adn, ir. thd.5!5/06 as trarsrcd r: t 
Koknta directIng to take cr 	i R 	th ic v vle rrj  above 1itkit 
representation subrnilled in purstiarice of the Hon'bk CAT., GI{Y Beach order d. 
25/3/04 is still pending for your kind cfnsIder2acm In aitiOn tO th2S, I baie scrv*i 
much longer than the fixed tenure of two years in the N.E. ! egion  jp4 am quite eligbk 
for posting, of my choice (Delhi) .s per speciai c c -ssions rovidcd by the Govt to the 
Govt. servants posted in N.E. Region Therefore it is agiii reqttested that my czse cf 
posting at Delhi may kindly be c.onsidercd s'npuhetiaiy. 

As far as taking charge of ER. Office at Kcl ~z ta on transfer is 
presently., I am io in a -position to do so beae cf ongoing trial of insprcd i; 

.................... mottvated cis m h.arnrup Dtnt-nrn"n iuc my apean.nce s must. ftc 
daws in c' 	art liT Trough  

111:,wever fov the exigertcy of sr'ice 1 can take additional charge of ER. Oii- . 

Kclkata and go there on tour when requi:d It may :e noted that such arr ngciiens 3 
prevai!in : . in the Dept. for the last 	ei' ear;. 

You are ah;o requested to clarify...hat my .dmd suspension made by your orJr 
No. 5/5/89 Admin (P) dtd. 7/2105 h r 	4'-~ L !at 

Yours fathfuliy 

ePost Center 	(uwha ti-gpo 	 'K K Sn"h 
Date 	 17/05/2006 	 ,. 

Sender 	 .k.sirgh 	 : 	 '. £hrectoi (Lt 

Message No. 	5986-9-1/1 
Number of Pages 1 
Total  çost 

Le 
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To, / 
/The Secretary to the Govt. of btdia 

Deptt of Secondary & Hgtter &iucatior 
Ministry of H.R.D. 
Shastn Bhaan, New Delhi I iO 001 

From: K. K Singh. Dy . Dror (L) 
CJo TAGS, l{oe No 6 
Main Rod, Kharghui, 
Guwahat 781004. 

foMjunc, 2006. 

r— 	 . /WE)tLrftE 

(Thmugh proper Chane) 

Stab: Dir. C.H. Dte's order dated 51 512006 and my fepT rttions dated i/4!2004 & 
13/5/2006 for postm2 at sIaon of:hoce (Delhi). 

Sir, 
With great respect, is 10 draw your ldr3d ar..cnL'a to the aoe suh: arid tO 

submit that in pursuance 	Hon'be CAT., Gh Bcdi or th. 25!03.'04, 
represeniz'tion 	/4/04 	:ig co isa 	.tionJdços 	iin th 	s.ii ti rn.''. 	ie 
vested ite!esi po?.:ie got 	a1.ated in police cxni. s and as a ri;u2t wi.s ped unir 
deemed suspensionw. 	vide an order dated 	/2(}05. Aft.oug] 	ithc : 
c o.-oor t.MUL z or 	v 	crht ftnr in 	iUr ':s .i 	.J ' 

authorities in th Ci 	t.'ve again tranfcrrcd I  ne to Kok.ata by 	ed dL 
i c 1  200" 1 )s 	doae t 	 f '' 	 ier 	; 	c 	or 	a i 

abrc by the tove reei 	.onh1e (...A.1. order. 

Presently I am to apçear in thr.e court cases Guwaii1ti at least thrice month. 
In t& circumstznces, I am ict in a position to go Koli;at.a on transfer, it wevr, I cn 
take additionai chaige G- t zz  as it is being run pccserit!y. 

It is pra:ed thai ri' o& for posting at the station of rrly chcice (1 t?i mv 
iiadty be considered on and grounds of agoriy & s riii w•dergtne In the na:t 
severt1 years. Ii may a!o b ddd that by making the orde dt.5/5i06, C.H.D. nu'cmticj 
have tried to fur:!cr com:e the rnattcr and iave viimafl' :aopptd rae from inr! 

utes even when nay o er be :undtr su nsiei. I sh.H ever remain ot'lied 
fOur act of k i 	in 'D.'k miy knIy n teaud un pnoritv .  

\'ours Faithfut' 
Enclo: 	t 	 Ct- k)Of ö 

C - /-) - ~9-  - A 
L 

ePost Center 	Guwahati-gpo 
Date 	 12/06/2006 	 : 	 (9 Sender 	K.K.Singh 
Message No. 	8986-10-1/1 
Number of Pages 1 

'Total Cost 	10Rs. 
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F.No. 5-5/89 Admn. 
Government of India 

Central Hindi Directorate 
Ministiy of Human Resource Development 

(Department of Secondary and Higher Education 

West Block —7, R.K.Puram, 
New Dethil 10066 
Dated: 	c' - 7-2006 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

The representation of Sh. K.K. Singh, Deputy Director(L) 
dated 22nd June 2006, addressed to Education Secretary was 
submitted to ES for his kind orders. The representation of Sh. 
Singh was examined and the ES has turned down his request for 
osting to Guwahati or New D&hiSh. 	 accordingly 

ftereby 	 ~—dt  ëoimrne Gely to kolkata, Regional Office of 
he Directorate, failing which, he will be proceded against as per 
ules. 

(Dr.P.L.Taneja) 
Director 

Sh. K.K. Sing!,, Dy. Director (L), 
Clo TA GS, House No. 6 
Main Road,Ka'sarg!iul4 
Guwahati- 781001 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINJSTRA 	TRthAkfui \ 
ci 	.itJve T; buna 

001 

	 GUWAHATIBENCH GJWAHATI 	
Ica 

In the matter of: 

Sh. Knshna Kumar Singh 	- 	Applicant 	 3 

Vs 

Union of India and Others - 	Respondents 

I, Dr. P.L. Taneja wife of Sh. Madan Gopal Taneja 

aged about 59 years, working as Director, Central Hindi 

Directorate, M/o Human Resource Development, Govt. of 

India, New Delhi-66 do hereby solemnly affirm and state 

as follows: 

That I am the respondent no.2 in the instant 

application. 

That•. I have been authorised by the 

respondent no.1 and 4 to file the reply as hereunder on 

their behalf also. 

That I have gone through the contents of the 

Application filed by the Applicant. I am well acquainted 

with the facts of the case and that the statements made in 

the parawise reply based on the chronology of events are 

true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and nothing 

material has been concealed therefrom. 

./2 
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Chronology of events: 

Sh. K.K. Singh, Dy. Director (Language), the 
Applicant in the above O.A. was on deputation with the 
Office of Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities as 
Assistant Commissioner from 6.11.98 to 3.2.2003. 

He was repatriated to the parent Department w.e.f. 
4.2.2003. 

After his repatriation, he was posted to North- 
Eastern Regional Office, Guwahati. He did not comply 
with the orders. 

He joined his duties at Guwahati on 11.4.2003. 

The behaviour of the Applicant while posted in 
Guwahati attracted a large number of complaints against 
him, which were enquired into by the Director, CHD. He 
was also given an opportunity for submitting his defence. 

The enquiries revealed that most of the complaints 
were substantiated. 

	

),47. 	In the wake of above, the Applicant was transferred 
to Eastern Regional Office, Kolkata of the Directorate vide 
order dated 10.2.2004 as his behaviour was undesirable. 

The Applicant challenged the said transfer order in 
the Guwahati Bench of Hon'ble CAT through the OA 
No.38/2004, which was stayed by the CAT. 

The OA No. 38/2004 was disposed of by the 
Hon'ble Tribunal on 25.3.2004 with the direction to Sh. 
Singh to file a fresh representation for choice posting. 
The Govt. was directed by the CAT to considered his 
representation and dispose the same by passing a 
reasoned and detailed order. 

/3 
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10. In pursuance of above, he made a representation 
dated 1.4.2004, which was considered by the Ministry. In 
the process of consideration, he was also given a 
personal hearing by the then Joint Secretary (Languages) 
on 23.9.2004. 
II. The complaints received against the officer were 
further enquired into by the Ministry through a Committee 
comprising of Sh. 0. P. Phuja, Under Secretary and Sh. 
N.C. Bordoloi, Joint Director( Education) , Govt. of 
Assam. The Committee submitted it's report on 
24.11.2004. The complaints were found substantiated. 

14 2. The final order was about to be passed taking into 

A pccount the complaints received against him, clarification 
f/jof Sh. Singh, report of the Enquiry Committee and 
jJjfindings of the personal hearing, however, in the 
1/ meantime, he was arrested by Dispur Police on 31.1.2005 

on charges of attempted rape of a girl student. 
--'----l-------,  

He remained in Police custody for a period 
/xceeding 48 hours and had to be placed under deemed 

I/uspension as per Rule 10 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 on 
1/17.2.2005. A chargesheet was filed against him in the 

V Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dispur, Guwahati. 

He filed an Application Contempt Petition 
No.12/2005 before Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench 
alleging contempt of court for non-compliance of their 
orders regarding disposal of his representation dated 
1.4.2004 for choice posting. At this stage, it was pleaded 
before the Hon'ble Tribunal that since he was under 
suspension, a decision on his representation for choice 
posting could not be taken. 

The Hon'ble CAT were pleased to dismiss the 
contempt petition on 22.7.2005 on the basis of the 
submissions of the Respondents. 

r,  His deemed suspension was reviewed by a 
Committee consisting of Sh. Madhukar Sinha, Director, 
M/o HRD and Sh. S. Mohan, Dy. Secretary, which was 
headed by the then Joint Secretary (Languages) Smt. 
Bela Banerjee. 

/4 
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17. After reviewing his case, the Committee 

/ecommended revocation of his deemed suspension. 

/7 J18. The Committee also recommended shifting of Sh. 
fl jSingh from Guwahati for re-building the image of the 

office. The recommendations were accepted by the 

(J/ Hon'ble HRD Minister. 

Accordingly, his deemed suspension was revoked 
on 25.4.2006 and a transfer order dated 5.5.2006 was 
issued posting him to Kolkata because the post of Dy. 
Director was laying vacant in Kolkata. 

Sh. Sing 	again made a representation on 
25.7.2006 addressed to Education Secretary for his 
choice posting. This was considered and the Education 
Secretary rejected his representation of choice posting. 
Rejection of his representation was conveyed vide OM 
dated 28.7.2006. 

j4n. Sh. Singh has failed to comply with the decision 
aken by Education Secretary on his shifting from 

IlPuwahati to Kolkata, which has already been approved 
by the HRM on the recommendation of the Committee, 

I which reviewed his deemed suspension. 

22. Sh. Singh has again, filed a Original Application with 
the Guwahati Bench of Hon'ble CAT. The case is posted 
for hearing on 22.9.2006. 

Hence, this reply. 

Parawisé reply on behalf of Respondents 

Most respectfully showeth as under: 

Facts of the case 

4.1 	Contents of para 4.1 do not need any reply. 

4.2 Contents of para 4.2 also do not need any reply being 

matter of records. 

4.3 Contents of para 4.3 do not need any reply. 

4.4 That the answering Respondents are fully aware of the 

provisions made by the Union Government for improvement of 

/5 
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the service conditions of the officers posted in the North-

Eastern Region by grant of special benefits, however, it may 

kindly be appreciated that grant of such benefits are earned by 

the employees by dint of satisfying the terms and conditions 

attached to the same and not by mere knowledge thereof. 

4.5 That as already submitted in the OA No.38/2004 before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal, the Applicant would have earned 

entitlement for claim of choice posting after completing two 

years of fixed tenure including inter alia other conditions. He 

joined the Guwahati Office on 11.4.2003 and was transferred 

to Kolkata Regional Office on 10.2.2004 i.e. well ahead of 

completion of fixed tenure his claim for choice posting has no 

validity. The decision for his transfer was taken in the wake of 

a number of complaints received against him from NGOs. 

The complaints were engued into by Respondent No.2 and 

most of them were found substantiated. Since, his behaviour 

was undesirable, the Respondents took a well th 	out 

decision to shift him from Guwahati. 	It was a conscious 

decision and was not taken in casual manner. It may be 

pertinent to point out that the complaints were got fudher 

examined by a committee comprising of Sh. O.P. Phuja, 

Under Secretary and Sh. N.C. 

Director, Govt. of Assam. The Committee concluded that the 

complaints received against the applicant were true 

L 

we 
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(Annexure-l). Since, his posting at Guwahati was terminated 

before completion of two years, he could not earn entitlement 

for claiming posting at station of choice, hence, his contention 

that he has earned entitlement for choice posting in terms of 

OM dated 14.12.1983 is completely unfounded. 

4.6 That as submitted in the preceding paragraph any of 

the benefits envisaged in Government orders are earned by its 

officers by satisfactory performance of duties and good 

conduct, the benefit cannot be granted to the officers as a 

matter of bounty particularly when they do not perform their 

duties in a satisfactory manner; and their behaviour earns bad 

name to the organisation. The decision regarding his transfer 

to Koikata was taken, as submitted in preceding paragraph, 

after a number of complaints were received against him from 

various NGOs functioning in North-East. The complaints, as 

submitted in succeeding paragraphs, were got examined and 

found to be substantiated, the Respondents had no choice 

except shifting him to some other station. Keeping in view 

the position which was getting explosive on account of 

his unseemly behaviour and insulting treatment given by 

him to the members of public, the Respondents could not 

afford to post him at Guwahati and, thus, to wait till he 

attained eligibility for claim of choice posting ignoring the 

unrest among the people which was caused by the 

Applicant's behaviour. The complaints received against 

him, and his involvement in a 

.17 
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criminal case for which he was arrested by Assam Police on 

31.1.2005 speak volume of his conduct and character. 

4.7 That the Respondents have full respect for this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. They have always obeyed and implemented the 

orders issued by this Hon'ble Tribunal. Accordingly, the 

applicant's representations made in pursuance to this Hon'ble 

Tribunal's orders in the OA no. 38/2004 was considered by the 

answering Respondents. In the process, the applicant was 

also given a personal hearing by the Joint Secretary 

(Languages). After the personal hearing and keeping in mind 

the findings of the enquiry, his request for choice posting was 

found completely devoid of merits, and hence rte 	teeced by he 

j5idents. 

478 That it is most humbly submitted that although the 

Respondents have full sympathy with it's employees, 

however, the administrative actions of transfer etc. and 

awards of any benefit or punishment are guided by the 

conduct of the employees. If the employees earn benefits for 

good conduct and performance of duties, they are also subject 

to denial of the same if their conduct warrants the same. In 

the case of the present applicant, since, facts and 

circumstances warranted denial of benefits as envisaged in 

the Department of Expenditure OM dated 14.12.1983, he was 

denied of the same. 

.18 
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4.9 	That it is only applicant's personal behaviour, which led 

to his arrest by the Dispur Police and filing a chargesheet in 

the Courts. At this point of time, the Respondents had only to 

invoke the provisions of various rules framed by the Union 

Government for dealing with the situation arising out of above. 

Accordingly, he was placed under deemed suspension. Trial 

of the applicant and final orders on the charges framed 

against him are the jurisdiction of Hon'ble Courts and the 

Respondents had no role in this process. 

4.10 That the Respondents are bound to go by the relevant 

rules of the Union Govt. for dealing with the cases of the 

employees charged by the Police. Hence, the applicant's 

allegation that the Respondents committed any non-

compliance of this Hon'ble Tribunal's orders is baseless. As 

submitted in the preceding paragraphs, the applicant's 

representation dated 1.4.2004 was duly considered formally 

and by personal hearing, any decision in this regard had to be 

taken on the basis of the merits of the case. In fact, the 

Contempt Petition filed by the applicant was completely 

misplaced as final orders on his representation dated 1.4.2004 

made in pursuance of the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal could 

not be made at that point of time as the applicant was under 

suspension for remaining in Police custody for a period 

exceeding 48 hours in a criminal case. However, the same 

.19 
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has now been complied with by passing a reasoned order 

dated 28.7.2006 after revocation of his deemed suspension. 

It is most humbly submitted that just as his case became ripe 

for review of his deemed suspension, the Respondents did the 

same and revoked his suspension, however, since, the 

circumstances warranted his shifting from Guwahati, the 

Respondents could not afford to retain him at that station. 

While reviewing his suspension after taking into account 

the facts and circumstances of the case, it was concluded 

by a duly constituted committee that his retention at 

Guwahati would be against the interest of the 

organisation. Since, his conduct was earning bad name to 

the organisation, to re-build the image of the organisation, it 

had become imperative to shift him to some other station 

(Annexure-Il). 

4.11 That the applicant's statement made in this paragraph 

alleging non-communication of the order revoking suspension 

is false. The order was dispatched by registered post to his 

last known address by registered post (Annexure-Ill). At this 

stage also, the applicant was acting with malafide intentions 

as he made a query regarding revocation of his suspension. 

However, he was again informed of the action of revocation of 

his suspension order (Annexure-IV). However, the candidate 

again defied the orders and did not report to the Kolkata 
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Regional office. As such, the whole scenario brings out his 

defiant attitude. He was also issued a show cause for his 

behaviour. He is being proceeded against for non-compliance 

of orders. 

4.12 That the applicant's averment that his representation 

dated 1.4.2004 is pending with the Respondents and also that 

this Hon'ble Tribunal's order in OA No. 38/2004 is still pending 

compliance is completely misplaced. A conscious decision 

has been taken by the Respondents for shifting him to Kolkata 

Regional Office taking into account facts and circumstances of 

the case, the applicant is only supposed to comply with the 

same instead of wasting valuable time of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

by filing misconceived applications. 

4.13 The contents of the paragraph do not need any reply. 

4.14 That the representation of the applicant dated 13.5.2006 

has been considered by the Respondents at the level of 

Respondent no.1, the highest executive officer of the Union 

with reference to facts of the case and rejection whereof has 

already been duly communicated to him. As a result of this 

the applicant, being a Class-I officer must have reconciled with 

the same and instead of engaging himself in making of 

representations, reported to the Kolkata Office (Annexure-IV). 

This amply brings out his behaviour and lack of faith in 
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employers. For this act of defiance, the applicant deserves to 

be dealt with strictly. The Respondents request this Hon'ble 

Tribunal to pass the orders as' they deem fit against the 

applicant. 

4.15 That as submitted in the preceding paragraphs, his 

representation for choice posting has already been rejected in 

view of the following: 

His behaviour was attracting a number of 

complaints against him 

He was given full opportunity to submit his 

clarification on the complaints and his clarification 

was unsatisfactory. 

Ill) 	The complaints were enquired into by the 

Respondents. 

The complaints were found substantiated and his 

explanation was not found satisfactory. 

His retention at Guwahati station was 

unaffordable to the Respondents in the sensitive 

area of North-East, the Respondents were 

compelled to transfer him from Guwahati to some 

other station. 

Viewed in the light of above, the applicant's 

allegation that the Respondent's action is 

malafide and unfair and violative of the principles 
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4 
of natural justice have no legs to stand upon. 

And by defying the orders of the Respondents to 

whom he is subordinate, he is again rendering 

himself liable to disciplinary actions as per rules. 

4.16 That since the applicant has not earned entitlement for 

choice posting in terms of the OM dated 14.12.1983, it is for 

the Respondents to decide that at what station they need the 

applicant's services. As regards, pendency of the this Hon'ble 

Tribunal's orders staying his transfer to Kolkata, it is most 

respectfully submitted that while deciding the C.P., the Hon'ble 

Tribunal had left it to the discretion of the Respondents to 

consider his representation for choice posting whereon, they 

have taken a conscious decision in the light of facts and 

circumstances of the case. 

4.17 That the practice of assignment of the additional charge 

to the officers based at headquarters was resorted to on 

account of non-availability of Dy. Directors. Since, the officers 

assigned such charges do not have this duty as a part of their 

regular assignment, they cannot be forced to look after the 

charge of Regional Offices. He being a regular Dy. Director 

with the duty of functioning in Regional offices has no right to 

claim such treatment. His contention that two Dy. Directors 

are posted in Delhi for m OyearsijotJLy_faJse. 

Both the Dy. Directors were promoted as Dy. Directors only in 

the year 2002, hence, the statement of the 

at misleading this Hon'ble Tribunal. More so, it is for 
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the employer to decide as to which of his subordinates will be 

posted to which station. 

4.18 That the action of rejection of his representation for 

choice posting is attributable to his behaviour, the 

consequences thereof are to be borne by him and his family 

members. Had he been sensitive towards his family, his 

duties he would not have engaged himself in activities for 

which he is being prosecuted. By making such statements he 

is trying tti lie sympathy of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

4.19 That the submissions made in the preceding paragraph 

suffice to reply his contentions. 

4.20 That the applicant's contentions being completely 

devoid of merits, he is not entitled for choice posting. 

5. 	Grounds: 

5.1 	For that the applicant has not completed the fixed 
II 
II 	tenure in the North-Eastern Regional Office, he is not entitled 

[J 	for grant of benefits under thesne- -- 	"1 

5.2 For that he would have earned the entitlement after 

completing the fixed tenure to the satisfaction of the 

Respondents, he cannot be considered for grant of the same. 

5.3 That the applicant's representations for posting of 

choice have been considered at the highest level and having 

been found unfounded have been rejected. 

./14 
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5.4 That the applicant's representation made in pursuance 

of this Hon'ble Tribunal's order in the OA No. 38/2004 formally 

and by giving a personal hearing followed by final 

consideration by. Respondent no.1, the highest executive 

officer of the Union, he was bound to obey the same. 

5.5 For that the Respondents order for transferring him to 

Kolkata is a well thought out decision. 

5.6 For that the Respondents have considered his 

representations taking into account his behaviour, conduct 

and character, they cannot afford to place an officer in the 

sensitive states of North-East who is being tried in a Trial 

Court for attempt.to rape. Further, the complaints received 

against him having been found substantiated, no 

commonsensewould allow toretain him at Guwahati. 

5.7 That the representations made by the applicant have 

been considered with due application of mind and having been 

found unjustified have been rejected. 

Prayer 

With the submissions made in the Facts of the case 

and the Grounds, this Hon'ble Tribunal is most respectfully 

requested to kindly dismiss the applicant against the applicant. 

Deponent 
Or. PUSHP LATA TANEJA 

D r ctor 
Centr& Hnc OrectOr3tø 
MinisUY of Humm Possurce Oev 

West Btoc-7, P. K. PuraIfl 
New iiei-11006 
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Verification 

Verified by me on this . 	.. day of September, 2006. 

Dr. PUSHP LATA TA EJ 
D r( C 0 

CentrEl H;n -  Dirootorat 
Ministry of Human F;oc,ce Dew. 

West Block—i, R. K. Purni 
New Detui-1 10066 
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in light of complaints against 	K.K. Smgh. 	 in
Deputy Director. 

Report on the ilincuoning of reonaj office of Centra; 	dj Directoiate Guajiati 

1. 	
As per ordei of Goi of dia. Minist of Human Resource Development, 

 the team comprising of two OfficerS nameJy Shri N . C. Bordo10 Joint Director,  depame of Seconda• Education Go\1. of Assam and O.Phuja, Under Secretan. -\'Lnjstry of H.R.D (Depaineni 01 Seconday 	ier Education) New De the complaints in the office of Central Hindi Directorate at Guwahati November 04. hi all 13 represen iv of vaous Voiunre Hindi Orga
nisatjon5 rne

24  / 	the team. Their siaJ;e and WCfl statements were obtained ihese documents are aached lot recordand necessai' action. Ii will be SeCn from these wriuen statements that following major grievinces were put before the team 
(i) 	

Everne had personal experience of the insulting treatment meted out 
 1

.o them fr
om beputv Director, CH.D. The complaints narrated their woes and ve detailed desci-

iprion of the insults heaped on them. In fact 80% time of the inquii-v ream was spent on this aspect. 
The character of the Deputy Director. C.H.D. is questio -r- ~tb le.  The officer delays Inspecti 
There is 	 ons or does not come fbr inspection when promised allegatiomi that he does not do the Inspection properly. There are allegation k regarding

demanding money by The Officer from V.1-los in lieu of consideration of their appiicamjo for anj,ual ant. 
One allegation is that the DY. Du-e(;tor keeps his office close and discoujag5 the visitors for meeting him. 
The Dv Director has spoiled the atInospJ)ere f 

gi on. 	 or propagation of Hindi in N.E. 1e  

eD Director has the habit of loose 1ali with lady pracharaks He also spreads f/I 	 . 

(vt) 'The 	
'. 	

cror oes not associate the flon-ojcmal member of the respective state 
making an inspection of that panicui. state. Rather he has associated one 
Bhaflacharva of Kojkaa as flofl-officji rnemhej 	As ajeQed. 	J- Bhanacharva is indulging in undesirable activities. (1X)1 J)ne V.R05 

represenfatj.e gave documentam proof regarding stay of 
Dy. / /Direetor and lady star 	C.i-iD office at Shijiono 

if
II he took hCr Io Shiliong and both staved at ou 

i el. 

 4,9/03 and 5i9 O3 while on office duty. On 
Shog Two room sent receipts Nos. 171 and 1 are.aached for record and 
necessan, action, if authorities dsij to take. 

/ 

2. 	The Deputy Director. Sri K.K. Singji was also heard by the team and his 
remarks on the above allegations were also invited. He denied the allegation with regard to insulting treatment to V.H.Os, character. LflSl)eCIjOns IOOSC remarks etc. He adrnrned the 

association of Sri Bhattacharva of Kojkafl'i with ffispections. He also 
admitted that he took lady staff to Shillong as stated in Para 1. (ix) above. 3 	After interacting with  all concerned e.g. V.H..05, Dy. Director and staff of 

C.H.D's office, the team gives the following findings: 
(i) There is widespread resentment in the region a2ainst Sri K.K. Singh, Dv 
Director. The team expresses that peop;e eoncemed here are rather surp

rised as to whv Sri Sinh is not being transferred despite so many complaints 
against him. The team is fully convinced that the officer has been heaping 

sults on V.H.Os. He is in the habit  of talking loose. He is tarnishing the (5 	image of Govt. of india 

' ç s 
r 



(n) The charge that Dy Director accepts money could 001 be pio'ed as there was no direct evidence. 
The practice of associating 1\. Bhartacharva of Kolkarta as non-official 

member of the inspection team, is hiJily objectionable. Similarly ignoring 
The State Govt. official as state representative, is also deplorable. 

The Dy Director admitted, that he took with himself the lady staff to 
Shillong on official duty. He also said that when he fell ill at Shiliong, the lady  staff Nursed/looked afier him. Such behaviour on the part of the officer. 
speaks volume in so far as the allegations regarding his character are 
concerned. 

He is so unpopular that he has been assaulted twice in the past . As he 
says, due to this fear he keeps the doors of the office closed. The normal 
functioning, ,  of the office is thus hampered. He is irresponsible also. For 
example, as 22 Nov '04 he did not open the office due to the reason that it 
was Bharat Bandh day and staff had not come. When asked why he himself 
did not open the office because he was having one key of the office, 4.,l gave 
very strange answer. He said that it was not his duty to open the office. He 
does not realise 	e Sanctity behind this and thus violates the institution 4 	LJ,J norms. He has no iespect for thstitutionjjke C.H.D. Head"uarter or minisity. 

There are loopholes in the inspection procedure adopted by the Dv 
Director. He visits Schools/Institutions when Hindi classes are not being 
conducted. The tinie of inspection' is chosen by him. C.H.D. Headquarter 
can frame detailed guidelines and plug the loopholes. 

General Remarks: 
The behaviour of Sri Singh to the undersigned on 231 1;03 was also not good. 
When Sri Phuja handed him a "Notice for enquiry team's visit on 24.11 '04" 
and requested Sri Singh to sign office copy in lieu of receipt of notice, he 
asked Sri Phuja to take signature from his staff. However when Sri Phuja 
insisted)  Shri Singh gave his initials. During the day Sri Singh went for lunch 
from 12:30 p.m to 3:30 p.m. when Sri Phuia was in his office. He also did ioi make any an-angement for team's sitting. Sri Singh does not pay any attention 
to the cleanliness, punctuality and harmony in the office. He does not inspect 
the visitors' register and dispatch register. Many wrong entries were shown to 
him. The raks containing records are dusty. There is no computer in the 
office. Photocopy machine is 	ffinctjonal He does not have systematic 
approach towards works, layout or official dealing. 

(O.P. Phuja) 	1 C7 / 11  
Under Secretajy 	/ 

Ministry of Human Resource Development 
Department of Secondary & Hiaher Education 

Govt. of India, Camp : C-uwahatj 

(N. C. BotZ1olo 
Joint Director 

Department of Secondary Education 
Govt. of Assam 

Guwahati 

,T.. 
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(v) Where his suspected to engaged himself in activities prejudici& to the No 
interests of the security of the State. 

ii. 	After carefully examnng all the facts and details of the case the 

Cornmfttee makes the foowing observations: 

(I) 	That the suspension of Shri KK Singh beyond May 1, 2005 has become 
technically invalid in view of the review not having being conducted within 
he stipulated period; 

(ii) 	That the employee Shri K.K. Singh has already been released on bail 
indicating the investigations are completed; 

/ /1) That charge sheet has been filed and his continuance in the office is not 
likely to prejudice the trial; 

That the trial in the Court is likely to take long time and continued 
suspension will be unduly harsh on the employee and his famiiy 
members; 

That Ministry of Home's OM cited in Para 7 also directs that it is essential 
to ensure that the period of suspension is redued to the barest 
minimum. 

12. 	In view of the foregoirg the Corn ..niitfêé recommends that: 

Subsistence allowance be increased by 50% of subsistence allowance, 

being paid at present from 1.5.2005 till the date of revocation of 

suspension as per F.R. 53; 

The immediate revocation of the suspension as no purpose is served by 

ing Shri K.K. Singh, Deputy Director, Central Hindi Directorate, in 
- 

-w suspension. The Department may consider transferring him 
•. 	 - 

rOf Guwahati Centre of Central Hindi Directorate, to allow rebuilding of 
.' 

Bst trUSt 

et~o n 	 \:4dhUk-ar FJirha 	 Bela Banerjee 
DS (L) Director - (R 	 Joint Secretary (L.) 
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F. No.5-5/89-Admfl. 
Government of India 

Central Hindi Directorate 
Ministry of Human Resource Dev&opment 

Department of Secondary & Higher Education 

West Block-VH, R.K. Puram, 
New Delhi-i 10066 
Dated: 25.04.2006 

ORDER 

WHREAS an order placing Sh. K.K. Singh, Dy. Director (L) under 
suspension was made by Director, Central Hindi Directorate on 7.2.2005. 

• 	 Now, therefore the undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred by 
Clause (c) of sub rule (5) of Rule 10 of the Central CivU Services (Classification, 
Control and Appeal) Rules, .1965 hereby revokes the said order of suspension 
with immediate effect. 

¼. 

(Dr. P.L. Taneja) 
Director 

• 	Copy to: 

1. 	Sh. K. K. Singh, Dy. Director (L), /o TAGS, House No.6, Main Road, 
Kharghuti, Guwahati-4. 
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OFFICE 

The undersizned is dreeed io,  refer to the e-mah frrr 
K.K. Singh, DD (L) dated 	13 	2O6 an6 te that \V state 	a 
reviewing the deemed suspcnsior of Sh. Sbgh, te MIO HP-D ha 
ordered to post Sh, 1< K.Singh 	it Kkta. erds revocation o 
his deemed sspesi. h 	in 	n he deemed suscrsi:n 

h 	d 

4. 

Sh. 	irJ 

\1ain Read. 	arehuli. 
(u\\!i. - i-7X 
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iN THE CEItAL ADMINISRAI\'E TRIBUNAL 
IT 	;tc1 

GWA}IAn BE'CHQU1WAHATJ 

In the matter of;- 

O.A.No. 209 of 2006 

Shri Krishna Kuniar SIngh. 

-Versus- 

Union of India and others. 

Respondents. 
- And- 

In the matter of:- 

Rejoinder submitted by the aplicant 

against the written statement filed by 

the respondents. 

The applicant abovertamed most respectfully begs to state as follows;- 

That. with regard to the sLatemeills regardingchronology of events stated 
in paragraphs I to 22 of the written statement, this applicant begs to state 

that the applicant was transferred and posted. as Dy. Director in the 

Regional Office, GuwahaU in April, 1998. In July, 1998 the applicant was 
- 	 -- 

transferred on temporary has and posted at Central Hindi Directorate 

Qf-, (uwtha. 
-- --- 	-- ----------------- 

Thereafter, he was placed. on deputaiioii. with the office of the 

Commissioner for Linguistic minorities, KoLk:ata from 0(11.I99 to 
03.02.2003. On his repatriation from his deputation service 01104.02.20032, 
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1E04.2003. As such, although the applicains services were temporarily 
utilized in CHL), L)ellii and also under deputation in Kolkata for 

som,etime,  t.....i. k.. ........ k...1..J' 	L. 	1i-:.... 	 i-L 	fl.., 	.-. ...1 	4X... 
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Guwahali all along froth Aril, 1998 and he has been in (he roll of N.E. 
Region for all practical purposes COntinuously from April. 1998 till date. 
j 	-,- _.1.. 1... 	i..zL.-3 i. 	k 	LC 	£ 	 .. '* 	IiLL I&. iS CIILII.1..2ç& L4.) UL J.U'..L1L Qi LILUkA 	L1JLL yu.ig III i..Ifl1 of  

the office memorandum no. 200014/3/83-E. IV dated 14.12.1983 on 

compleflon of his fixed temire of his two years service. Accordingly, the 
applicant submitted repr esentation on 15.02.2004 for his choice station 

posting in Dethi. On 16.02.2004, the applicant received one order dated 

10.02.2004. whereby he was sought to he transferred from Guwahati and 
i-i.. 	.., 	 .,J 	4:4: -' V,-.1L..., 	....-L.,.. 	4: i-s. 	4 	1- 	V 1L...i. L.t £LL LILC i. eglOiai. Oi.iiCv, 	i..... i. iI Oi ..&i O.& i..t 	 LO OW.t.3 vv o.S 

issued with nialafide intention on the basis of some concocted and 

unfounded allegations just to frustrate his legitLmate claim for transfer to 
.,L......-. 	i- fs-... TL.JL. 	'TI.. 	i... 	 1-.-.-. 	..... 	i. 	... T.J1,.. 	'TI.. ...iLJ.kC 5 a ..kj.LL L..1L LL. J. LLe 	Ltt LI. anDJXr L1J IUD 	 S LCI L.LO,LI L.'J.LLi. I ILC 

said transfer order was therefore thallenged before this Hon'ble Tribunal 

through O.A. No. 38/2004 and this Hon'hle Tribunal was pleased to stay 

the  i- 	4'• 	 .•.J 	s. 	 P)O ( ')004 	'I A ?J ans.er orLI.er v'i.e 	 Oj. LL 	 ,v* iii ...... 

.38/2004 following the filing of O.A.No. 38/2004, the applicant was 

trapped into a criminal case in a planned manner with a false FIR filed 

against him resulting into his arrest by Dispur Police station, keeping hin 

in judicial custody for 5 days with consequential suspension from service 

imposed on the applicant. w.e.f 31.01.2005; The criminal case is now 

pending before the Court. Subsequently, earlier thIs Hon'ble ITribunal vide 

its judgment and order dated 25.03.2004, finally disposed ut the O.A.No. 

38/2004. directiiw the annlicant to file a fresh renresentation to the 

respondents within a week mentioning his choice place of posting and 

frirther directing the respondents to consider the same and pass a 

reasoned order within one months order within one month's time. But 
. 	.. #1, 	. 	1* A.4. . . ... 	 (U (fl ')WlA ,.0 i.1. .. ..j...,...- . e 	 eJr..seILLL 	. . 	 LL& 

._..._ ... 	...... 	 .. 	. 
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for his choice station posting to Delhi has not been considered by the 

respondents who is still maintain that the applicant has 10 join at Koikata 
in terms of transfer order dated 10.021004 which has already been stayed 
L. 	i.L., LT..Jt.L. p...1. -..-....1 . .3.. .i... 	. 	 ..3... 	4 	ti 11') ')IVLf UV kLU, iljiL UI'. L.LIL)1.ULIII Vic&'.. IL, IflLCt.LUh O1ii.'...j 	w. 	J'.i-* and.  
continued to be slaved vide order dated 25.03.2004. Situated tflus, the 
applicant ified a contempt petition no. 12/2005 before this Tribunal due to 

,.. 	......1:.. 	It.. ,......1... J.&..4 ') (F 'wigs .-.0 i.i:.. i' '1 .. 	1 	r A '.1 flJIi'..uu'.yuifl'.A Qi UL(. ii.&.:1 .&..1LL'..I 	 ._'.J'J* UI UU, LnImnal ifi 

38/2004. At this stage, the respondents tendered apology before this 

Tribunal and submitted that the applicants representation for choice 

station posting could not be considered since he was under suspension at 

the relevant time and stated that the same would be considered soon the 

suspension is revoked. Being on their submission andaccepting their 

apolog this Honble Tribunal dismissed the contempt petition vide its 

judgment and order dated 22.07.2005 in CP No. 12/2005 observing that 

no direction for posting can he given upon the respondents until the order 

of suspension is cancelled. Eventually the order of suspension has been 

revoked w.e.f 25.04.2006, but the order of revocation was deliberately not 

delivered to the applicant and kept concealed. Subsequently5 the 

following his querries, the applicant has been hown his order of 

revocation dated 25.04.2006 on 05.07.2006 and thereafter only he could 

know that his suspension stood revoked frthu 25.04.2006. As such the 

applicant resumed his duties immediately on 05.07.2006 (FN) itself and 

sent his joining report dated 05.07.2006 to the responuent no. 2. But in the 

meantime the respondents acting malafide, issued anOther transfer order 

dated 05.05.2006 transferring and posting the applicant again to Kolkata. 

The applicant then submitted representations On 13.03.2006, 12.06.2006 	
S 

and 25.07.2006 once again reiterating his prayer for choice posting, which 
has also been rejected by,  the respondents vide their impugned order 

dated 28.07.2006. 

Hence, this O.A no. 209/2006 before this Hon'hle Tribunal. 
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2. 	That the applicant categorically denies the statements made in paragraphs 

4.4, 4.511 4.6, 477, 4.8 and 4.9 of the written statement and begs to state that 

the sole criteria for choice station posting is the completion of the fixed 

tenure of service in N.E.Region as provided under rules professed by the 

Goveriiment, which the applicant has fulfilled as stated above and 

nowhere the personal behaviour of the incumbent has been mentioned as 
.L... r k.I .4 z..-3 IA 1') IiiO) P1.... L1-....JLI Pt.-.... 

. 	 iii i.1A. l.J..LV 	 L.1.hiC1.J. J.jJ 	I. LU.Li We i 

has also directed the respondents vide its order dated 25.03 .2004 in 

O.A.No. 38/2004 to consider the choice stationposting of the applicant. 

Even the respondents themselves have also deposed before this Tribunal 

during the hearing of contempt petition no. 12/2005 that the case of the 

applicant for choice station posting would he considered as soort as the 17 

suspension of the applicant is revoked. But even thereafter, the same has 

not been c9nsidered although the suspension has been revoked w.e.f 

• 25.042006 and a new plea has now been resorted to regarding 

misbehavour which is their after thought only. This apart, the applicant 

has been sought to be transferred to Kolkata on the alleged ground of 

misbehavior which is not the remedy for misbehavior wider law1 The 
-...L1 	L 	 .4 	.-..-..J.... 	 ,.t..... 	4. • 	 £ 	 COWA.l. .LCl. V C 	 - 	iS.ikJh_t.Ly 	 Wi 	' IA'...JL 

misiehaviuur under the provisions of law but instead, the applicant has 

been sought to he transferred to Kolkata only in order to frustrate the 

I. 	
-( 	,-t 41 ,,. 	 4., 1-,, 	 .-i-.4- 	 'C i-li 

l.LLlil.i.... a LLICIL,...l. l..i 	 1. . 	 .l.LLLI. l.IJ I W 	L'JLl. 	 L/.LI.J.' acl., LI I.L& 

alleged misbehaviour can he takn care of by transferring the applicant 

from Guwahati to Kolkata, the same could have been done by transferring 

r'. 	, 1, - 	...;. 	i ..- ', 	- i-.- 4-.; 	r.1ii' . 
IWJ.I. L.Ll.JLl.L S.. l.a av C&LLC& lj. LIJ aLLa C WIl..'Z 	 l.L LIIJLL 'Ll.li CL2.l.5 

3. That the applicant denies the statements made in paragraphs 4.9 and 4.10 

of the written statement and begs 'to submit th1t the respondents do not 

have any right to deny the choice station posting of the applicant on the 

ground of court case as stated by them in the written statement. The court 

cases are independently mutters which will take its own course and will 

AA 

/ 
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- 	1,,. ..-. 	L.-. 	 .-. 
eL' 	 OWli L 1! ;Ui;ii'CS ;&CCTKwi uyifl u,Le .JU.LOiTh-; 

which has no nexus with ihe choice station posting. This plea is fbi 

sustainable more so when the respondents have sought to thnsfer the 

4-,. 	 J. -i.-. 	-C iL-. 	..-.-..i- 	 -.t.-. -.1.4 
4yyilL.1iIL LV I JiL'..LtL4L UI1LLLL LIL } IL&LI1.. UI LLL WU.I . L..U,L.,, LIII-L- 

not, be any independents in transferring the applicant to his choice station 

L)ethi in the same situation. 
E7. .4-t.-.-.. 	L.-. 	...-.... TT 	t. .4 i. 	LI.,,. ,....'l-L.. 	.L,L.. 

	

aJ,ULLALLLL: u 	CitC O wi.: wi1.efl 	 Cviu,en,,Cz, 

that the committee referred to by the respondents have only 

recommended in the sai(i aimexure that the department 'mily consider 

--.-. 	,-,...'.'J- ,-,,'I 	.4- 	CC". 	,..1. i'- 	 1-, ,.11 	- I.-.. 1i 	C 
I i-it i.0 aJJFFlLCaLLL .i u. Oi. 	1Vv ai&a . 	o 	e 	IL.WLg 

trust and confidence of Guwahati centre. It has nowhere recommended to 

transfer the applicant to Koikata or elsewhere, nor has objected to his 

..C.-*-. 	1- 	fl.-.11-.- 	tJ.-.-.-.,,.-., 	 i-.-. 	£ i-1.. 	 ..-...-. 	4- 
- i3O LM'LLIL. I 	 LLLC CUULenWJIL O.L 	re 	rLLLLZ) CLI 

-sustainable.  

4. 	That the applicant categorically denies the statements made in paragraphs 

4.11, 4.12, and 4.14 of the written statement and further begs to submit 

that, the statement of the respondents that the order of revocation of 

suspension was sent by registered post to the applicant is false arid 

amounts to misrepresentation of the facts. It is evident from the revocation 

order dated 25.04.2006-, a copy of which has bee annexed to this O.A (O.A 

N). 209/2006) by the applicant as armexur-e-Xi' and another copy of the 

same has been annexed to the written statement by the respondent as 

Annexin'e-ffl. The address of the applicant at the bottom of the order has 

been written in two different ways in those two copic of the same order 

which dearly indicates that the same has been shown by manipulation but 

the fact remains that this order was never sent to the applicant and kept 

onceakd' ddibciatelv. It came to his knowledge. only on 05.07.2006 and 

the applicant joined his duties 'immediately on 05.07.2006 (f.N) in 

with the order of revocation dated 25.04.2006. It isrelevant to 

Mcaitical here that the atplicant was scrvin at Guwahati centre nrior to I 



his suspension ad as such he has to resume his duties at Cuwahati centre 

only, after revoca Lion of his suspension as per rules but the respondents 

have iilegally transferred the applicant asking him to resume his duties at 

Kolkãta. As such there is no questionof any defiant attitude n the part of 

the applicant as stated in the written statement. 

T1.iai 'Lite applicant denies the statements made in paragraph 4,15 of the 

written statement for the reasons r stated in the preceding paragraphs 

hereinabove. 

That he applicant categorically denies the statements made in paragraph 

4.17 of the written statement and begs to reiterate that the practice of 

assigning additional charge of regional offices to officers based at 

Headquarters has been in vogue since long the respondents no. 2 on her 

regular promotion to the post of Deputy DircLor, worked frr years on the 

post with charge of regional office, Kolkata from Delhi and as such the 

plea that the applicant does not have any right to claim such treatment is 

unsustainable in law which amounts to discriminatory treatment. 

Further, two Deputy Directors working in New Delhi office might 

have been promoted as T)y. Director iii 2002 as stated in the written 

statement but they have been working in the same station for more than 

20 years and have never beeii posted outside. 

The the applicant emphatically denies the statements made in paragraphs 

4.18, 4.19 and 4.20 of the written statement and'hegs to submit that the 

applicant has not exhibited any such behaviour which may be attributable 

to his choice station posting nor be has been proved to be guilty, of any 

misconduct a yet by any court or authority and the allegations labeled 

against the applicant are all concocted, malld.ous, malafide and a part of 

conspiracy hatched in connivance with the respondent no. 2 with 

extraneous consideration of Govt. money against him as stated in the 

preceding paragraphs hereinabove. This apart, choice station posting has 



got no nexus with the conduct of a person arid nowhere in the O.M dated 

14.12.1983, such pre-condilion or pre-requislie have been prescribed. The 

only criteria for choice station posting, as laid down by the Government 
-' il\ 	 -... 	 . 	 1_._... i. 	 ..t. 	1 T1 	. .d... %  tj j& I uuwCiu. mw,.. 	een 	 - 	 ia t.ifl,iT 

liability, and (2) he must completed his fixed tenure of 2/3 years service in 

the N. E. Region. The respondents have, of their own. superimposed an 

additional rider of bad conduct/behaviour with choice station posting 

and that too on the basis of some unfounded allegations labeled against 

the applicant. As such the contentions of the applicant are not sustainable 

and the applicant is legithnately entitled for choice station posting and the 
0. A is full of merit and deserves to be allowed with costs. 

That the applicant denies the statements Blade irt'paragraphs 51 to 5.7 of 

the written statements and bees to submit that the contentions made by 

the respondents are all malafide, iflegaL unfair and malicious and the 
applicant has been denied his choice station posting on some vague pleas, 
which the applicant is legitimately entitled to. The applicant has no 
interest for staving in the North east Region and he has oriy prayed for 

his choice station posting to Delhi which he is legitimately entitled to as 

per the professed policy of the Government. But the respondents have 

denied the benefit to the applicat, resorting to some malicious 

prosecution etc. against the applicant and their action is nialafide, 

malicious, unfair, arbitrary and violative of the Govt. policy laid down 
--I 14 1')1O 

That in the f~--wts and circunlstances stated abov theapplicat-km deserves 
- 	L.. ..fl ut duO,vti %VII.IL vSw. 
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VT fl 	 a 	r 
V tRlri ___ii..j iOi' 

I, Shri ihna Kumar Singh, Sb.- Late Badri Narain Singh, aged about 56 

' (LUS. working as Deputy Director (inguages), in the office of the Central 

thndi Directorate, Guwahati, applicant in the insLantorjgjnal application, 

do hereby verify that the sbtements made in Paraorath I to 9 are true to 
0 

my knowledge and legal advice and I have not suppressed any material 

fact. 

	

And I sign this verification on this the 	day of November 2006. 

FA 


